el B AR

Heavy-Weight Material 1-Needle Lockstitch
Computer Control Cycle Machie

IB8FYM o2

AMS 210CGL o0.1mm#
PARTS LIST

29069614
No.1080-00




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

- 70.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y YA MNITHHBIZEBLT

L UAMR—UOD#L, #02 ZOHR, R—IYFO'ER"OHEBFEXIS2RBRT IV,

2. BMEROBRFIE, MEERL, 01, 255 0BER. B (BMA—-DPMNV) 2RLET,
3. BB () i, SRR EERLTVLITERTHI I LE2ERLET,

4, £ SAPMR=TID————— B, SERTHLILEBRLET,



CONTENTS

B xR
1LFRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ... ... vsse e 1
BEHER - SRR (1)
2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ... ... s e 3
BHER - ALEEBIR (2)
3.MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ... ........0ouuuannnsineinne e 5
Lwh - gHEREER
4 PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. .+ .0t a e 7
thif X ZBIR
5.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS . .. ... .0ttt eeiae e 9
FHhRg6R
6.WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . .. ...\ttt ettt a e 11
P A
7-TENSION RELEASE & TEREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... .......................... . 13
RPBH - K PR
8X-Y COMPONENTS (1) + .ttt ettt e e e 15
X—-YBaR (1)
9-X=Y COMPONENTS (2) ..ottt ettt et e e e 17
X—-YE& (2)
10.CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . .. ... et 19
HEY AEE
11.LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . ... ...ttt it e 21
BB
12SENSOR COMPONENTS ...ttt ittt e 23
Y ER
18 PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS ... .0ttt ittt s et e 25
7Btk
14.TABLE COMPONENTS . ...ttt it e e e 27
P R
15.THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . .. ..« tttitttt ittt et e e e e e 29
RILT B R
16.CONTROL COMPONENTS . ... oottt ittt e e 31
HBR w2 2%
17.0PERETION BOX COMPONENTS . ... ...ttt ieiee e e 32
BIERY 2 2R
18.CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS . . . ...ttt it e v e e et 33
AR
19.POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS ... ...\t e teeas et e e e 35
EE - 21— RBEME
20.PEDAL & ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS .. ..........o.0 0o 37
REN - BENBSBE
21ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS .. ... uiit ittt e e e e 39
R SBItR
22.0PTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (1) « + .+« o0 vttt ee e e e 41
FTVa Vg (1)
23.0PTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (2) -+« .+t iae et e i e e i 43
A7 a &k (2)
NUMERICALINDEX OF PARTS ..ottt ittt e e 47

73l



1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
HEE - SRR (1)




____________________________ D _E_§_C_13_I_P_T,I_QN________,_,t___v,_z__f______ _ Gty
1 B1104-210-0AB TOP COVER ASM. IRy I - (43) 1
2 B1104-210-00B TOP COVER PAEV> VI T (0
3 B3201-210-0A0 STOP LATCH ASK. By Yy (€))
4 B3203-210-000 CAM 1M %04 ¢))]
5 B3204-210-000 SPINDLE 1§ 7 (1)
[ B3205-210-000 CUSHION »C T [V
7 B3206-210-000 SCREW STUD INET 92 1 WAy 7 ¢))
8 B3207-210-000 TRIP LATCH 1h9% Faveyyd (€))]
9 B3208-210-000 SPRING A Ih9% FIVEYR4 N 3 A (1)
10 B3209-210-000 SPRING B 9% 39924 "% B 1)
B3210-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER BASE TET 758 1 [V
B3211-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL PISCTAN 34 (n
B3212-210-000 FRICTION WHEEL 1b3% Y997 Ay (N
B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING AP S I3 (1D
B1115-232-0A0 FIRST THREAD TENSION ASH. ¥ 41 {b3-3 73 ¢))
B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSTON DISK 11595 30
B1115-232-000 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 241 {hF3-9 2 3 (1
B3123-352-000 THREAD TENSION ROD 1bF3-9% - (1)
B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1b¥3-3 I7b (D
D2430-555-B00 SNAP RING hA-3 ¥ 7 Cyvr )]
SS3-91T1020-TP ~SCREW 11/62-40 L=10 Uiy WF 11764-40 L=10 [6))
PS-0150065-XP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A7 97 ey 1,5%6 (1)
§S-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 M3 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5X11X1 v 3" % 6.5X11X1 (1
B3208-280-000 BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW AR o2 S (1)
NS-6110310-8P NUT 11/64-40 Uy77FIF 11/64-40 (€))
100-07003 THREAD GUIDE PIN 1he% 7VHF - (D
NS-6110310-8P NUT 11/64-40 uyhzFor 11/64-40 [¢))

B1108-212-000
B1109-212-000

RIGHT COVER
LEFT COVER

798 4 v - (3F)
A4 I - (e Y)

BITI0-272-004
B1112-212-000
B1113-210-000
B1117-210-000
B1118-212-00A

AUXTLTARY COVER,RIGHT

KEEDLE PLATE AUXILIARY COVER

AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT
FACE PLATE GASKET
AUXILIARY COVER,LEFT

ATV 5 2 I (3% )
NI ES 3 AN -

MM FY N - $¥z

AVT RN - N YRy

70X 4 B 3 v - (ex y)

B1126-210-000
NS-6090310-SP
NS-6090310-SP
NS-6150310-SP
138-16608

WIRE BUSHING

B3114-771-000
B1126-552-000
B1111-232-000
B1123-280-000
$8-1110840-SP

§S-1110840-SP
$S8-1110840-SP
§8-7110720-SP
§8-4111815-5p
§8-4111015-SP

I-N 7752

NUT 9/64-40 myhsvr 9/64-40
NUT 9/64-40 yhr3vh 9/64-40
NUT 15/64-28 ayhr}vh 15/64-28
BALANCE COVER FyL VAN -

THREAD GUTDE D ZZi

ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-A bV A
THREAD GUIDE PLATE 134 14

FIRST THREAD GUIDE
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8

& 11F {A7vH
$5%7° 11/64-40

SCREW 11/64-40 L=8
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7
SCREW 11/64-40 L=10
SCREW 11/64-40 L=10

L=8
3737 11/64-40 L=8
#5337 11/64-40 L=8
YALF3Y 11/64-40 L=7
FA Y 11/64-40 L=10
Fa 3y 11/64-40 L=10

§8-4090715-SP
§§-7110840-8P
$8-3090610-SP
$8-4150715-SP
§S-6110610-TP

~ SCREW 9764-40 L=7
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6

FATZTT 9764-40 L=7
Y73y 11/64-40 L=7.8
Y3y 9/64-40 L=6

}a" 39 15/64-28 L=T
b33y 11/64-40 L=6

$S-7110710-SP
WP-0450000-SD
B1105-210-0AC
B1129-210-000
B1145-210-000

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7
WASHER 4.5X8X0.5
FACE COVER ASM.

FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B)
INSTALLING BASE

TAL7FY 11764-40 L=7
Y79 ¥ % 4.5X8X0.5
AV7 I -(73)

7-A 4b 7v34B

MAMET MYrE 4

B3118-771-000
B1132-521-000

TENSTON THREAD GUIDE, RO.2
THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING

X 42 I F3-5 V7vF1
MIh A¥za v

cbcnmmmmmmmmmmmmmwmmmm»»»%»&»h»»»mwwwwwwwwwMNNMNNMNNN»—‘-‘-—”—»‘.—-—H.—

101-29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE IS ATt
TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG ity
TA-1470704-R0 RUBBER PLUG Ay
TA-170100Z-R0 RUBBER PLUG 13337
SD-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H=5.5 & V¥ D=3.8 H=5.5 1
§8-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YALIRY" 8/64-40 1=8.5 1
88-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YALIFY" 11/64-40 L=7 2
SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YAEIRY" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
B1115-232-0A0 FIRST THREAD TENSTON ASH. AT {173- 7% 1
B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M F3-3%5 (1
B1115-232-000 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 241 {b53- 1 % (D
B3123-352-000 THREAD TENSION ROD AMI-TF - n
B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1b3-3 }¥b Y]
B1405-012-000 CAP X7 1
TA-2351305-R0 RUBBER PLUG MAty D=23.5 L=11.5 1
TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG 5447 1
TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG 5347 1
TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty 1
81 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MY D=12.51=4 2
82 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG Pty 6
83 B3515-210-000 RUBBER PLUG PRy J 1
84 B3521-210-000 OIL SHIELD M9y 2F Iy 1
85 §8-7110710-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAL73Y 11/64-40 L=7 2
86 PS-0400182-K0 SPRING PIN 4.0X18 A7V Y 4.0X18 2



2 FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

EAER - AREERAR (2)




REF. NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _____ _ | SRR S A Qty _
1 B1103-210-000 MACHINE BASE INVISIRS P 2 3 1
2 B1116-210-00B  RUBBER PAD B vy a (B) 1
3 B1116-210-A00 RUBBER PAD A FUYVIT A A 1
4 B8219-125-000 OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET NMIFFTR N YRy 1
5 $8-7740740-SP  SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 Yit7%y" 3/8-28 L=6.5 1
6 B1106-210-00B SIDE COVER YIAY AN - 1
7 B1111-210-000 BED HINGE AT YR RYY 2
8 B1125-210-000 Y MOTOR BRACKET COVER Ye-44 thn - 1
9 B1128-210-00B SWITCH COVER N7 ZL9F MIIFE AHN - 1

10 B1130-210-000 CONNECTOR INSTALLING PLATE 1374 MIYI44 1

11 B1131-210-000 PUNCH HINGE A NFYY Ay A 1

12 B1132-210~000 PUNCH HINGE B NFYY 3y B 1

13 B1136-210-000 FREEHEARTED BUSHING ¥ A7 9y 1

14 B1137-210-000 COVER GASKET YE-4 & 1 e -nvxy 1

15 SH-4040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 Fa" 337" M4X0.7 L=6 2

16 SM-1051001-SF SCREW M5 L=10 $7%Y" M5X0.8 L=10 8

17 SM-4060001-SF  SCREW M6 L=100 FAT 3%y M6 L=100 1

18 SM-1030801-SA  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 ¥$52%y° M3X0.5 L=8 4

19 SM-6056552-TP  SCREW oyhsyd & b 4

20 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 LI b % 4.3%X9X0.8 2

21 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X1 L3 7 % 6.7X13X1 1

22 S§8-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 YIt72Y" 11/64-40 L= 4 3

23 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 Y74 4 % 5.2X9.5%0.6 2

24 WP-0551626-SD  WASHER 5.5X22.0X1.6 LI % 5.5X22X1.6 4

25 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING oy 2

26 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 IYh7#9 M5X0.8 132 8

27 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Y33y 11/64-40 L=7 4

28 PS-0400182-K0  SPRING PIN 4.0X18 77V ey 4.0X18 2

29 SS-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 A3 11/64-40 L=10 2

30 B1107-210-0AD  TURN ROLL BELT COVER ASM. MYFYAY N BN - (73) 1

31 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 tI% F % 3.2X7X0.5 (1)

32 B4316-210-00B  TURN ROLL BELT COVER CAP MYF4IT AR BN - 74 (1

33 B1107-210-00B  BELT COVER AN B - (n

34 B1121-210-00B  SMALL BELT COVER AN AN - (Fa3y) (1)

35 B1131-210-000 PUNCH HINGE A NFYY Ay A (1)

36 B1132-210-000 PUNCH HINGE B N FyY ay B (1)

37 PS-0400182-K0  SPRING PIN 4.0Xi8 A7V ey 4.0X18 (2)

38 SH-1030801-SA  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 $5333° M3X0.5 L=8 (2)

39 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IhETFY 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)

40 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG pAEY (9)

41 B1140-210-000  STOPPER YIS EVIFAYES (D

42 SM-1031401-SN  SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 $53%Y" M3X0.5 L=14 (2)

43 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 Y739 M3X0.5 132 (2)



3.MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

L& - sHHERMR




REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _ _ __ _ ___ 1 DESCRIPTION ________ __ | SR S Qty _
1 B1201-210-000 MAIN SHAFT 99y 1
2 B1202-210-000 BUSHING, FRONT YIS 7 VIR 1
3 B1203-210-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE YUY ) Hpran 1
4 B1204-210-0A0 BUSHING, REAR YUYy OYmARL 73 1
5 B1205-210-0BA HAND WHEEL ASM, WYAEVAS S 1
6 B1205-210-0AA HAND WHEEL ASH. NIRRT ) [€))
7 M4007-110-0AB MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASH. 7RI MIYFE 4 B 43 (1)
8 B1208-210-0A0 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ASM. X7 RIPMIITR 45T 9(A) (1)
9 $S-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 A2y 15/64-28 L=15 (2)

10 $S-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 vI3y° 11/64-40 L=12 (2)

11 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 % 4" % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

12 B1207-205-000 CRANK BALANCER 1397 53y 1

13 B1209-210-0A0 GENERATOR STATOR ASM. NIFVE ZF-R 73 1

14 M4005-110-0A0 STATOR ASM. AF-% 43 (1)

15 B1210-210-0A0 SYNCHRO CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. IYIOZN Y 13 (1)

16 S8-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 MY 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)

17 $5-6681712-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 6h77Hk Ak 9/32-28L=16.5 1

18 55-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 Y4773k bk 15/64-28 1

19 $8-6122510-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 v33>" 3/16-28 L=25 2

20 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MA2Y" 11/64-40 L=4 2

21 CS-T47101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14.72 W=1 Z7Ab9% D=14.72 W=10 73 1

22 B1206-210-A00 COUNTERWEIGHT YI7LA1 1

23 B1402-210-000 BUSHING, UPPER NE Y YT 1

24 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK hra v 1

25 B1403-280-000 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL MNF - YA 1

26 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASN. MR -2 % )3 1

27 B1904-280-000 BALANCE CRANK PIN FYE Y s3vIe Y 1

28 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NIE =25V 9YSY- 1

29 $8-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 ALY 15/64-28 L=11 1

30 58-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L34y 9/64-40 L=6 1

31 SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 33y 1/8-44 L=4.5 I

32 $5-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 oyh7E s 1/4-40 L=12 1

33 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M2y 1/4-40 L=6 1

34 B1401-210-A00 NEEDLE BAR NE Y 1

35 B1901-210-0B0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. NV ANTE 1

36 B1404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NI - 73vinyR (1)

37 B1903-210-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK FYE Y 13vY (1)

38 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW [P (1

39 #03 B1905-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARING FYEY Z-N AT 7YY (1)

40 #03 B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING AN AP (1)

41 #03  BI1905-541-C00 NEEDLE BEARING FURT Y =N TS @)

42 #03 B1905-541-D00 NEEDLE BEARING PRAAVEEEING TN 4 V7 M 1)

43 #03  B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) MY IR LA - AT TIYS A (1)

44 #03 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B A IR LA - AT TYYST B (1)

45 #03 B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C R IN b - A Yy C (1)

46 #03 "B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) MNOIN SN - ATV (1)

47 B1407-210-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK Nk I5vs (1)

48 B1901-210-0A0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPL. YYIFVRT Y hyaty (1)

49 #02 MC-3720016-00 NEEDLE SY3355 160 nY SY3355 160 1

50 B1406-210-000 THREAD GUIDE NIF 9TV (79%)) 1

51 #01 MDP-170B2300 NEEDLE DPX17 #23 nY DPX17 #23 1

52 B3213-205-000 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL IS EZANE ML 1

53 $8-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 M3¥ 11/64-40 L=15.5 2

54 B2401-205-000 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1M054 1

55 $S-8661012-TP SCREW M3 2

56 CS-1470710-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 A7AN97 D=14.72 W=7 73 i

57 B2312-210-A00 TENSION RELEASE NOTCH 1NaINA J9F 1

58 $S-9090833-TP SCREW nyhrE Wb 2

NOTE (#%32) #01....EXCEPT JE JEE L
#02....FOR JE JEE
#03....SELECTIVE PART BINE &



4 PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

i X X Bk

10




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ______ 1 DESCRIPTION _____ _ | SR S A Qty _
1 B1603-210-0A0  PRESSER FOLLOW ARM ASM. FAFL I 29N 997 Eyay 1
2 B1606-210-000 ROLLER Fht¥ran 1
3 B1607-210-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD FrryIoyh 1
4 B1609-210-04A0 CAM FIHFThA 23 1
5 B1609-210-000 CAM FHEFTHA (1)
6 B1610-210-0A0  CAM INSTALLING BASE ASH. HIAFLHS 37448 5T (1)
7 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 2% D=6.35 H=3.9 (1)
8 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 oyarvh 3/16-28 (1)
9 B1633-210-000 ROLLER FARPE 7 997 ¥t pan 1

10 B1602-206-0A0 PRESSER DRIVE ARM ASM. FHRRT Ih 995 hyay 1

11 110-71701 NUT AT favky 3 Fvh 1

12 B1502-541-000  PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER Il - Il 1

13 B1507-552-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET HIF -1 % 1

14 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 E¥ 2pAV 3.2 1

15 RE-0320000-KO E-RING 3.2 E¥ 2bAy 3.2 2

16 RE-0400000-K0O E-RING 4 EF M7 4 1

17 SD-0640191-TP  HINGE SCREW H=6.35 W=1.9 2y H=6.35 W=1.9 1

18 $5-7090920-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YIL72Y" 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

19 S§-T7091110-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 YILTRY 9/64-40 L=10.5 1

20 SS-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 YhL73Y 9/64-40 L=13.5 1

21 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YILF%y" 11/64-40 L=14 1

22 §8-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Yit733" 15/64-28 L=9 2

23 WP-0451026-SH  WASHER LI b % 1

24 B1501-380-000 PRESSER BAR Lk - 1

25 B1601-220-00G  INNER PRESSER G ¥z G 1

26 B1635-210-000 PRESSER LIFTER LIFTING LINK F¥IyrT Yy 1

27 B1637-210-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE FHEFL IVVA Fooh 1

28 B1509-506-P00  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR THIFaveyy 1

29 B1640-210-000 CYLINDER FIX PLATE YT I9vE - 35444 1

30 B1643-210-0A0 LINK GUIDE PLATE COMPL. FHRIT Vuoh AN 4Brya 1

31 PA-2001502-00 CYLINDER (THIN) YN A IIvE 1

32 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK TAavk-2 so 0.95

33 B1611-224-000 SPRING it n i 1

34 B1629-224-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR FHYL FYHF 1

35 B1617-241-H00 HINGE SCREW, A TANRIVY B VRY A 1

36 B4711-220-00A AIR TUBE LABEL JO1 I7-#1-7" 58 JJ01 1

37 B4711-220-00B  AIR TUBE LABEL J02 I7-F2-7" 38" J02 1

38 PJ-0320525-03  HOSE NIPPLE FIR=YT W 2

39 SD-0600411-TP  HINGE SCREW H=6 W=4.1 2 VEY H=6 W=4.1 1

40 SD-0600453-TP  HINGE SCREW 2Ry 1

41 SM-6053202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=32 93775 Wb M5X0.8 L=32 3

42 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YIEI%YT 11/64-40 L=14 2

43 NS-6120480-SP  NUT 3/16-28 oYhrv 3/16-28 1

44 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 ayhrivh 9/32-28 1

45 WP-0742016-SP  WASHER (58l S 1



5.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
THIBALR




_____________ PéRiT_NQ____-______D_E._S_C.IS_I_P_T_I_QN-__________E_-‘/__z‘_-4__-______Q_ts:_
1 B1811-205-0AA SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM, SEY Y ONYTAR BV Y 1
2 #01  B1811-205-0AB SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. JEY Y MR BYT Y 1
3 #01 B1811-205-0AC SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. FEY I MY BT Y 1
4 #01 B1811-205-0AY SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. SR NN BYT 1
5 #01 B1811-205-0AZ SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. FEY Y MR AT Y 1
3 135-08205 OSCILLATING SHAFT ATV 7 I
7 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP IYIN -(23) 1
8 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN BYIN - AN gy 1
9 135-08809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A AVIN - A3IN 3 A 1

10 135-08908 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B AYIN - AFIN % B 1

11 #01 BI411-804-A00 BEARING (A) NIV -UN T ATFIV A 3

12 #01 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B RN NSNS S DA 1

13 #01 B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C LY RV AN I RN NV Oy 1

14 #01 B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) WU S AN § 1

15 B1808-980-000 LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER Y83 ) AIANTY Y- 1

16 B1813-980-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING Y == 40y 1

17 B1814-980-000 SHUTTLE i 1

18 B1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT Y v Fa-vyy ) 1

19 B1820-280-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER, RIGHT P AL 79y 3 1

20 B1821-280-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER, LEFT Fh Y AP 79y ek y 1

21 B1823-280-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING FIV Y AT A 3 2

22 €S-079101A-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10 Z5AM97 D=T.94 W=10 43 1

23 CS-080081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=§ Z7ANIY D=8 W=8 73 1

24 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 uyRrIYh 1/4-40 1

25 PS-0250162-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X16 A7V ety 2.6X16 2

26 SD-0801021-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8  H=10.2 ¥ V3 D=8 H=10.2 1

27 $8-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 L53y" 8/32-56 L=3.5 2

28 $8-6091510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=15.0 L33y 9/64-40 L=15 1

29 $58-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 M3y 11/64-40 L=4.5 2

30 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 VI3 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

31 $§-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 UYA7FE A 3/16-28 L=12 I

32 $8-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 L33y 15/64-28 L=11.5 1

33 $8-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ALY 11/64-40 L=5 1

34 $8-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 Y539 11/64-40 L=10.5 2

35 $S8-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 hA%Y" 15/64-28 L=8 1

36 WP-0952616-SD WASHER 9.5X14.8X2.6 ¥33 % % 9.5X14.8%2.6 1

37 B1805-210-A00 BOBBIN ey 1

38 B1812-210-000 SCREW DRIVER IS 7.3 1

39 B1815-210-000 INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING AEHY 9In 3 1

40 B1817-210-0AB SHUTTLE RACE RING B ASM. Hih YAFIBYYa Y 1

11 B1818-210-000 SHUTTLE AR 1

42 B1828-210-0A0 BOBBIN CASE ASM. e V-2 93 1

43 D1805-MLB-H00 OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT Ly WA 1

44 88-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $333° 11/64-40 L=5.5 4

45 B2425-210-0AC THROAT PLATE ASM. M12(23) 1

46 B2425-210-000 NEEDLE PLATE NIfA (1)

47 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK b 9AX Yy (1)

48 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 1b%Y Lae -yvye (N

49 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARG MY b2 - (& 1) 73 (1)

50 $5-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 ¥53%3° 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)

51 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAL5RY 11/64-40 L=7 M

52 $S8-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 L33y 11/64-40 L=4 (1)

53 $§8-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YALIZY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

54 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A MZE I FA (N

55 #01 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B MN-AZ ¥ 3B (1)

56 #01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C MAZFETFC 6))

57 #01 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D M-AZ I FD (N

58 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT M%) b -3y (N

59 B2416-210-0A0 THREAD CUTTER SMALL LEVER ASM. IMEILA - (339) 23 (1)

60 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW M oA VRY (1)

61 B2421-210-AA0 MOVING KNIFE COMPL. NUAZ BT Y ¢))

62 B2424-210-A00 FIX KNIFE - IF4AR (1)

63 WP-0450846-SP WASHER (32202 (6)

64 B2426-210-00H NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3.0 YRINITHE A H (1)

65 B1802-210-000 CRANK ROD Verrv AN 1

66 BI803-210-000 BUSHING, REAR SET T UIAER, 1

67 B1804-280-0A0 THRUST COLLAR ASM. 793 23AMT-2 4 43 1

NOTE (i32)

#01... SELECTIVE PART

- 10 -

BRI



7.TENSION RELEASE & TEREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

- /YY) B

25D

@
(s

- 13-



____________________________ b _E§.C_R.I_P_I_I_QN_____-_____E__/__z(__f____u__-_Q_ty._
1 SD-1100301-TP  HINGE SCREW H=11 W=3 2 v3¥ H=11 W=3 1
2 B2402-210-0A0  SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE ASM. 1Y PIYIR 4 73 1
3 B2402-210-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE 1b5Y MIYIR 4 (1)
4 B2403-210-000  SOLENOID 135 97 39 (1
5 B2310-210-000  TENSION RELEASE ARM PLATE APINAY 295 25444 (1)
6 B2311-210-000 STOPPER LhaNAIF ZFIN (1)
7 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 yhrI M4 (2)
8 S5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YILF3Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
9 S5-7110840~-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IILF$Y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)

10 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE bV 2-3F) Az (2)

11 B2404-210-0A0  CAM INSTALLING LINK ) IVARLINE SR 1

12 B2404-210-000 CAM INSTALLING LINK BAY 2 vy (1)

13 B2405-210~000  SHAFT 1My auy (1)

14 B2406-210~000  CAM ROLLER ho-3 (1

15 B2407-210-000  CONNECTING ROD SSRYLYIVAN (1)

16 B2411-210-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK STV (D

17 B2413-210-000 KNIFE DRIVING BAR 1M LYEYE Y (1)

18 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING AhU-3 3 Cyyy (1)

19 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 IYhs#yh 11/64-40 ()

20 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 W3V 3/16-28 (1)

21 SD-0500803-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 2°v%¥" D=5 H=§ (2)

22 SD-0650305-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 2" Vvi¥ D=6.5 H=3 (1)

23 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L% b % 5X10.5X1 (2)

24 B2408-210-000  CAM SHAFT 1M hAy 1

25 B2409-210-0A0  SOLENOID ARM ASM. M) 377 37 43 1

26 B2409-210-000 SOLENOID ARM STV IV (1)

27 B2410-210-000 PIN ST VAP VAN Lol A (1)

28 8$8-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 LI%y 3/16-28 L=12 (1)

29 B2412-210-000  STOPPER AR VAN VIS IS 1

30 B2414-210-000 SPRING, LARGE 1M 2 I 3 (2 4) 1

31 B2415-210-000 SPRING, SMALL ISVEASVISENCEDD) 1

32 §5-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 #5323 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

33 $8-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YI¥5%Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

34 B2306-210-0A0 TENSION RELEASE LIFTER ASM. ARaRAVN - 73 1

35 B2306-210-0B0  TENSION RELEASE LIFTER ASH. APIRAVN - vy (1)

36 B2306-210-000 TENSION RELEASE LIFTER ARIRAV N - @)

37 B2308-210-000 WIRE 1P2RAVL Y (1

38 B2309-210-000 WIRE TUBE AP2NRAIL Y F2-7 (1)

39 D3159-555-B00  SET SCREW 7{¥- ¥Ry (1)

40 B2307-210-000 LIFTER INSTALLING BASE APINAVN -2F - (1)

41 B1622-210-A00 WIRE PRESSER CLAMP FAAFIILY-I5Y7° (1)

42 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 v3¥ D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)

43 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YILF3Y 11/64-40 L=7 (1)

44 SS-2090820-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ YA$I3Y 9/64-40 L=8 2

45 B2301-210-0A0  TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. ADINAY 297 43 1

46 B2301-210-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM AMINAY" 7957 (D

47 B2302-210-000 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT APINAY" (1)

48 §$8-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 L73y 3/16-28 L=11.5 €))

49 B2304-210-0A0  TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. AMNAYF H3 1

50 B2304-210-0600 TENSION RELEASE ARM {ManADF (D

51 MAT-80116S00 SUSPENSION PIN IZYSEY T EAD, 6]

52 B2305-210-000  BUSHING 1R2NARY 1

53 B2315-210-0A0  WIRE FIX BRACKET ASM. APINATLY 3718 4 43 1

54 B2315-210-000 WIRE FIX BRACKET AP2NATLY 3548 4 (D

55 MAT-80116S00 SUSPENSION PIN LAY N Ry bty (1)

56 135-25001 SPRING HI7E VN - FIIN 1

57 B1622-210-A00 WIRE PRESSER CLAMP YLV LY- 257 1

58 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Y73y 11/64-40 L=7 1

59 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YIL3%3" 11/64-40 1=8.5 2

60 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 oyhriyh 3/16-32 2

- 14 -



8.X-Y COMPONENTS (1)

X-YB& (1)

- 15 -



_______ M QT_E___-PAKF_NQ-____-_____D_E_§_C-13_I_P_T_I_0_N___________t___‘f_*z(-_t________Q_tx_
1 S$8-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 L7333 3/16-28 L=12 4
2 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uYhs7HE A M5X0.8 L=16 8
3 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 IYh73Yh M5X0.8 132 1
4 B2501-212-0BB  X-Y TABLE ASM. XY 5-7 4 4919 (93) 1
5 SHM-6040552-TP  SCREW M4 L=4.5 oyhs7HE I M4 L=4.5 (2)
6 B2504-210-000  BRACKET, A X7 7735 A (1)
7 B2506-210-000-A X DRIVE SHAFT X7V oy ) (1)
8 B2513-210-000 SPROCKET WHEEL VAS/AV il 115 AN (1)
9 B2514-210-000 SPROCKET WHEEL ¥ 2y Yy 270 nhy) (1)

10 B2515-210-000 X BRACKET SHAFT X7 39Ny ¥ (1)

11 B2509-210-000 X BELT RECEIVER XA WhAYI (1)

12 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING I3 TR Ik (4)

13 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L7323 11/64-40 L=6 (2)

14 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 PARY (2)

15 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 IYh7FE Wb M4X0.7 L=6 (2)

16 RE-0600000-K0O E-RING 6 EF 4bAY 6 (1)

17 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Ed 4bAV 6 (1)

18 CS-080081F-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. A7AMr 43 (1)

19 B2501-212-0A0 X-Y TABLE ASM. XY -7 % hya 9 (1)

20 B2502-210-000 RACE TABLE V-2 £ (1)

21 B2520-210-000 Y FIXED RACE Yas{L-x (2)

22 B2507-210-000 X STOPPER XZhyne (2)

23 B2503-210-000 X REMOVAL RACE X{M 9L-2 (2)

24 B2519-210-000 Y REMOVAL RACE Y4b 9L-2 (N

25 B2522-210-000 Y STOPPER YZhyne (2)

26 B2521-210-000-A Y BALL GAUGE Y& -V -3 (2)

27 B2527-210-000 BALL -7 h3AvF - (62)

28 SM-6041402-TP  SCREW M4 L=14 YRy FE Wb M4 (4)

29 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 IYH7IYL 11/64-40 (4)

30 SS-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YAE53Y 11/64-40 L=10.5 (4)

31 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YIt73y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 (4)

32 858-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 (8)

33 B2501-212-000 X FIXED RACE X 154 V-2 (1)

34 B2508-212-000-A X BALL GAUGE XE - -y (2)

35 B2512-212-000 X TIMING BELT X 33y A ) (1)

36 B2505-212-000 BRACKET, B X7 739 (B) (1)

37 B4007-212-000 X SLIT PLATE X57a9 299h 14 (1)

38 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyhITHE bp (2)

39 B1123-210-000 Y DRIVE COVER Y48 o - 1

40 B1124-210-000 Y FIXED COVER YIz{hn - 1

41 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L-6 b7%3" 11/64-40 L=6 2

42 SHM-6053000-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 v73%y" M5X0.8 30 1

- 16 -



9X~Y COMPONENTS (2)

X—-YBR(2)

- 17-



REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _____ | S S A Qty _
1 B2517-210-0AB Y MOTOR BASE ASM. Ye-4-4 1 (73) 1
2 B2517-210-000 Y MOTOR BASE YE-4% 4 (D)
3 B2513-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL VANV A5 AN (1)
4 B2514-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL ¥ auht Yy 27 ohY) ()
5 B2518-210-000  BRACKET Y7 7359 (1)
6 B2523-210-A00 Y DRIVE SHAFT YN oy s (1)
7 B2528-210-000 Y TIMING BELT b ESEVZANNG AN (D
8 B2530-210-000 ADJUSTING PLATE Y307 509 #Faveys 4 (1)
9 B2533-210-000 Y BRACKET SHAFT Y7° 509y (1)

10 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 IIH7IIh 11/64-40 (1)

11 RE-0600000-K0O E-RING 6 EF AMAY 6 (1)

12 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 EX AMAY 6 (2)

13 SM-6054002-TN  SCREW M5X0.8 L=40 BYhI7HE Wb M5X0.8 L=40 (2)

14 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 myhITHE Wb (2)

15 S5-7110910-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YIL7%Y' 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)

16 $§8-9111510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=15 oyh7k Ah 11/64-40 L=15 (1)

17 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 ¥ 1 % 5.5X10X0.8 (2)

18 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 bARY (2)

19 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING SYTINY huy (4)

20 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN IR AT b A ey (2)

21 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 IJA77HE Wb M4X0.7 L=6 (2)

22 B2531-212-000 MOTOR BASE -4 MIYFA 4 1

23 B2524-210-0A0 Y REMOVAL SHAFT ASM. YN 9 7 43 o 1

24 B2526-210-000 Y BELT RECEIVER Ya" Abt¥z 1

25 B2534-210-000 BUSHING Y4B 99 27 09y Ady, 1

26 B2532-210-0A0 BUSHING ASM. B V277937 B 43 1

27 B2536-210-000 Y BELT BASE Y& b 4 1

28 B2529-210-AA0 X FEED STEPPING MOTOR ASH. X925y v 2-4-43 1

29 B2529-210-A00 X FEED STEPPING MOTOR X79259¢" Vo 2-4 (1)

30 B2516-210-000 COUPLING A7V (1)

31 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 OYHI7+HE A (2)

32 B2529-210-BA0 Y FEED STEPPING MOTOR ASM. YAIVZ79C v 2-4-43 1

33 B2529-210-B00 Y FEED STEPPING MOTOR YA2YAFYE v %-4 (1)

34 B2516-210-A00 COUPLING B hy7° Vv B (1)

35 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 OYHI7FE hh (2)

36 S$8-6122030-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 t32¥° 3/16-28 L=20 3

37 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L7% b % 5X10.5X1 7

38 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 L% b % 6.2X13X1 2

39 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING Y OZ Il 1

40 B2510-212-000 X GUIDE SHAFT Xy 4y ¥y 1

41 B2511-212-000 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET XAV Y7 1

42 R0-0981901-00  RUBBER RING oYy 1

43 58-7121410-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 YAL7%Y 3/16-28 L=14 3

44 38-7121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 YAL7%y' 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

45 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Yhk73y" 11/64-40 L=18 1

46 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 Yht723" 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

47 S§8-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 YALIRYT 15/64-28 L=12 4

48 $8-7121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 Yit33y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 3

49 §5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PA%YT 11/64-40 L=4 2

50 S8-9150723-TP  HEXAGON BOLT oyhrE M 2

- 18 —



11.LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
fahBatR

34 i' e =
3 3 \ /\\
28 \‘ R

- 91 -




REF.NO_ _ NOTE PARTNO. _ . DESCRIPTION __________ R . Qty
1 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE MV -y 1
2 B3502-210-000 OIL WICK HOLDER N Vyp 1
3 B3509-280-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING NI - 7597 ¥2-2 M 4Y-Y 1
4 B1419-026-000 OIL WICK PRESSER 1y ¥z 3
5 €Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK 2y 1
6 BP-6000000-00  VINYL PIPE vrz- » A7 0.3
7 B3503-210-000  FELT HOLDER P PLRVRVAS Y S 1
8 B3507-280-000  OIL FELT AV7° 7Lhb 1
9 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK vy~ ayy 1

10 BP-6000000-00  VINYL PIPE L - v A7 0.5

11 B3504-210-000 OIL WICK HOLDER Xay24vy ayvitz 1

12 B3505-210-000  OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE 77v7uIN ¥29144 1

13 B3509-280-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING NIE - I5v) %2-2 p Y-y 1

14 (Q-2522000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.3

15 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE | 2 A 0.2

16 B3506-210-000 OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE 4793 ¥1914% 1

17 B3509-280-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING MIF - 7307 ¥2-2 M 4Y-y 1

18 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING TV Y ¥1-ant {y-y 1

19 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.4

20 BP-3000000-00 - VINYL PIPE b Z-n 47 0.3

21 B3507-210-000 OIL FELT 4792 %292718h 1

22 B3509-210-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER C AVIZVRA C 1

23 B3516-210-000 OIL WICK AV7"avy 1

24 B3520-210-000  OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE FHEYL ¥ava44 1

25 B3518-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING TYE Y ¥1-an° 4)-y 1

26 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE L z-gn 47 0.3

27 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 13y 0.5

28 B3505-280-000  SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE AN Y ¥2-21% 1

29 B3504-280-000  SHUTTLE FELT p. VMR A A 1

30 SS-6090440-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4,0 k737 9/64-40 L=4 2

31 (Q-2522000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.7

32 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE | ALy D 1

33 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING by M N 2

34 (Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 0.9

35 B3513-210-0A0  OIL WICK ASM, 997" 7 RIARIIY 43 1

36 B3514-210-0A0 OIL WICK ASH. Y9I FHAINAYY 73 1

37 B3522-210-0A0 OIL FELT ASM. AW YHVYIYTINN 43 1

38 135-28807 HOOK OIL WICK STOPPER A AVIIUPRA A 1

39 135-28906 HOOK OIL WICK STOPPER B Iv2yvhA B 1

40 B3502-280-000  LUBRICATING TANK FELT ¥2-24v% 71)} 1

41 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE F/E Y }2-144 1

42 D1630-555-B00  CORD HOLDER ¥ Y7400 N a-p ¥z I

43 B3517-210~000  OIL TANK FELT ¥2934v7 71h) 1

44 B3518-210-000 OIL SPONGE VLY ¥aypa p4Y-y 1

45 S8-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 k3% 9/64-40 L=21,2 1

46 S5-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 k737" 11/64-40 L=11 1

47 $5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FARY 11/64-40 L=7 1

48 S8-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YALT%3" 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

49 88-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YIL73Y" 11/64-40 L=7 1

50 SS8-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YIL7%3" 11/64-40 L= 5 1

51 S8-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YIL7%" 11/64-40 L=7 2

52 S8-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YALT%Y" 11/64-40 L=7 2

53 8$8-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Y73y 11/64-40 L=7 1

54 S8-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YIL7%Y" 11/64-40 L=7 1

55 SS-7110710-8SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T YIL5%Y" 11/64-40 L=7 1

56 S58-9110543-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 oyh7%E Wb 11/64-40 L=5.3 1

57 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 7% 3 % 3.7X8X1 1

58 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6, 2X13X1 LY A % 6.2X13X1 1

59 S8-6121020-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 L7%y° 3/16-28 L=9.5 4

- 922 -



12.SENSOR COMPONENTS

U YEG

7

L]

- 93—



REF.NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ________1 DESCRIPTION__________._ [ S G Qty _
1 B4004-212-0A0 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE ASM. Xev¥-pI9s44 (J3) 1
2 B4004-212-000 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xtv¥ M4 (1)
3 B4011-210-000  SPACER N VAN -¥ (6)
4 M8606-510-0A0 SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 2 -0 V(2)03 (3)
5 SM-6031010-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 £5133 M3X0.5 L=10 (6)
6 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 v I 3 3Ih XY M3 (6)
7 B4005-210-0A0 Y HOME POSITION SENSOR ASM. Y5 vFY &V 43 1
8 B4005-210-000 Y HOME POSITION SENSOR PLATE VUG VR VL BN VLR (1)
g9 B4011-210-000  SPACER XN VAN -4 (2)

10 M8606-510-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. 2 YyP-n V(2)73 (1)

Il WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 LS 0 3 390 M3 (2)

12 SH-6031010-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 L7137 M3X0.5 L=10 (2)

13 B4006-210-0A0 Y REMOVAL SENSOR ASHM. VeI ZaVE 3 I E 1

14 B4006-210-000 Y REMOVAL SENSOR PLATE VANV Z AR VA RN VL (1)

15 B4011-210-000  SPACER XN VAN -F (2)

16 M8607-510-0A0 SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 3 -3 v (3)73 (1)

17 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 LI F 3 I &Y M3 (2

18 SM-6031010-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 v53%3" M3X0.5 L=10 (2)

19 B4008-210-0A0 Y SLIT PLATE ASM. Yiya9y Z9yM4A I3 1

20 B4008-210-000 Y SLIT PLATE YE939 ZYIh A (1)

21 B4009-210-000 Y SLIT PLATE BOSS Y&93y ZVIMAF X (1)

22 B4010-210-000 Y SLIT ADJUSTING PLATE Yhyay z)yh Favey44 (1)

23 $S-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 YIbIRy 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1

24 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IILIRY 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)

25 SS-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 MAZY" 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)

26 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 I h % I3 M3 ¢}

27 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YLy 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

28 $S-7110840-SP . SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7.8 Y73y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

29 SS-7110840-SP.  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YWty 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

30 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 5% " % 4.5X10X0.8 2

31 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 34 % 4.5X10X0.8 2

32 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 Y34 1 % 4.5X10X0.8 2

33 B4110-210-0AA  FRAME SWITCH BASE ASM. b7 Z4VF MIITA 4 (%) 1

34 B4110-210-00A  FRAME SWITCH BASE N7 249F NIYIA 4 (1)

35 B4115-210-0A0  FRAME SWITCH CORD ASM. 7" Z4YF 3-} I3 (1)

36 HA-0013500-00 PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH IV 2V A{YF §))

37 E8760-452-F00  TUBE A3f2-7 (0.1)

38 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH 7Y Y I{IF (1)

39 B4130-210-0AB  HEAD SENSOR CORD ASM. (AR &% S B N 1

40 HK-0253202-50  25-POLE CONNECTOR 1374 25P (1)

41 B4150-210-0A0 SENSOR PLATE ASM. 1MV 7vF4E 73 (1)

42 B4140-210-0AB Y SENSOR CORD ASH. Yev#-a-p (73) (1

43 B4135-210-0A0 X SENSOR CORD ASM. Xtv#a-b 3 (1)

44 B4170-210-0A0  GROUND WIRE ASM. A b-7"7-Z3-} A /3 1

45 HX-0006500-04  CABLE CLIP VAV 1

46 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND AL S 7

47 HX-0012300-0B  CABLE CLIP 57" Wy 2

48 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP 57" Wy 2

49 HP-0014200-00 CONNECTOR vy 1

50 GBC-02622000 15-POLE RECEPTACLE F4ay L7 42k yu 15%37 1

51 HEK-0122900-00 CONNECTOR FIXED BASE WYY AT A 2

52 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 vheIkyt 11/64-40 L=7 2

53 B2703-210-000 BUSHING 1MXVIVF4R 7 932 1

54 $S-7090850-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 3%y 9/64-40 L=8 i

55 $S-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT 2y 11/64-40 L=7 4

56 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 LI % 35 ¥0L M3 2

57 SL-4860681-SC  SCREW M2.6 X 6 FA* 23y ¥AX M2.6 L=6 2

58 SH-4030855-SN  SCREW M3 L=8.0 FAT %y M3 L=8 2

59 EA-9502B05-00  CABLE CLIP -7 WYY 2

— 24—



13.PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS

7 —B%k

- 95—



REF.NO_MOTE_ __ BARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION __ AN S S ay
1 B8211-206-000 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 7408 FII514 1
2 B4710-220-00A  AIR TUBE A D=4 N 44 17~ 197" A 4
3 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 b7¥ 4 % 8.7X18X1.6 1
4 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW ¥ u 3IXIHIE W 1
5 B4715-210-0B0  AIR SWITCH VALVE CABLE ASM, I7-FAIFN N7 5-7" W3 1
6 B4715-210-0A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASH. T40RV% 2b-493 (1)
7 PF-0552040-BG  FILTER REGULATOR J4MEV% 2b-4 (1
8 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) BVIR T (2977 0) (1
9 PJ-3080052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG TYRIFT {7 50 (1)

10 G5430-116-000 AIR COCK I73y7 @9)

11 PJ-3050652-02 TEE Y397 #54- (1

12 PX-9500080-00 PLUG 73 (N

13 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE Fa-7° 0.7

14 EA-9502B05-00  CABLE CLIP F-7 W97 2

15 HK-0346200-20 2P PLUG 7° 37" 2P 1

16 PC-0124010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A -b ayba-7 4

17 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE 227 FTUTINT Y 2

18 SL-4042081-SC  SCREW FHRIFFN 2Ry 2

19 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW K5X0.8 L=10 FaT 33" tAX M5X0.8 L=10 2

20 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 uyhsiyh M8 1

21 PJ-0320525-03  HOSE NIPPLE FIAZIT N 4

22 PV-0351240-B0  SOLENOID VALVE ASH. F Yy Ay (23) 1

23 PJ-3040651-01  ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 Ik 2=k 6XPT1/8 1

P 19650

& ©O

- 96—

ﬁ < f Criy e UV Al

b/ Cipstce 7



14.TABLE COMPONENTS

Jil = BE 6%

- 97—



REF. NO_ _NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _ ________ 1 DESCRIPTION __________ | SR S A aty _
1 B8201-210-BA0  TABLE ASM. 7-7° h(J3) 1
2 B8201-210-A0A  TABLE F-7" b (1)
3 B8206-210-000  TABLE EARTH PLATE (RIGHT) 7-7" W7 -Z4B(IF) (1)
4 B8207-210-000  TABLE EARTH PLATE (LEFT) 5-7° K7-243 (k3" V) (1)
5 B8210-012-000  CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (20%9) (5)
3 111-55108 DRAWER BE Y €))
7 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT bES Y Y9I (2)
8 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER KER YARIN - (1)
9 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 IWESFY D=3.1 L=16 (6)

10 B8202-205-000  OIL MANAGEMENT 77° 3% (1)

11 SK-3311600-SC _ WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 WEsxy. D=3.1 L=16 @)

12 B8212-206-000  INSTALLING PLATE VY ATy MIYI{R )

13 B8213-210-000 CONNECTOR BRACKET 1374 MIYr1R (1)

14 SK-3452000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 INEIFY D=4.5 L=20 (4)

15 B8101-210-AAD  STAND ASH. Iy Y 1

16 BB101-210-AAB _ UPPER STAND ASH. JIXYIIIT Y )

17 B8105-210-AAA  STAND ASM. YFIYFYT Y (2)

18 B8108-210-A0A  STRUT 313¥ 2y (1)

19 B8107-210-A0A  LOWER STAND YAYF 2t (1)

20 111-58607 RUBBER CAP 7 M2 Ry (4)

21 170-07402 NUT 44RIFIN (2)

22 NM-6120003-SE  NUT M12 mYHIFYH M12 3y2 (4)

23 B8150-210-000  CASTER 77" WYL (4)

24 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE VAES AN L (2)

25 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW 31 FIEIINTE M (13)

26 110-74408 SUPPORT BASE 77" 5%y 99% A )

27 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7XI8X1.6 k5% ¥ % 8.7X18X1.6 (1)

28 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 IYRIFYH M8 ¢))

29 B8203-210-0A0  TABLE GROUND WIRE ASM. F-7 % 7-23-} 43 2

30 MAO-11108NOO  PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT 72 MR 4 F b 4

31 SL-4030681-SF _ SCREW M3 L=6 FATIFY thA N3 L=6 2

32 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 WEI2Y D=3.8 L=20 2

33 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 5% 1 % 4.3X9%0.8 2

34 #01 SL-4040691-SC  SCREW M4 L=6 ¥ F IV% PN XY M4 L=6 6

35 #01 B8211-210-00B  MOTOR PULLEY COVER (B) £-47° - -B 1

36 #01 B8210-210-00B  MOTOR PULLEY COVER (A) 47 -9~ -A I

37 #01 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 5% 1 % 5.6X16X1.6 2

38 #01 SK-3552500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.5 L=25 IWEIFY D=5.5 L=25 2

39 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LS B 3 IV M6 4

40 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N3P % N6 4

a1 NH-6060001-SC __ NUT M6 uIRIFIT M6 137 1

NOTE (#£32) #01....FOR EXPORT 8 R

- 28 —



15.THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

RIAULTHBRR

— 99 _



REF.NO_ _NOTE_ __ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION __________ | S N S Qy _
1 111-85055 THREAD STAND ASM. 1MFIHF I3 1
2 111-85501 SPOOL. RETAINER 1hv% 7L A (2)
3 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN ASEVEY W] (2)
4 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION ANEULE N (2)
5 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 1ba7v7° (1)
6 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FATIRYT M5 L=14 (2)
7 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1MaF97° A3 (2)
8 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1MFF -¥yY7° (1
g 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. IMFANT VI I3 (1)

10 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AMFE Y VI (1)

11 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1MTFE -I% 7 (1

12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FaT 2% M5 L=14 (2)

13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyh73vyh M5 (2)

14 111-85106 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 1MTE Y ¥4 (1)

15 N¥-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhsIyh M5 (2)

16 B3317-704-000  NUT 1PFE - MAFYD (1)

17 WP-1612616-SE =~ WASHER 16X30X2.6 72 i (2)

18 HAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-p ZFI7N (3)

19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyh7roh M5 (2)

- 30—



16.CONTROL COMPONENTS
Ry 7 A%

REF.NO_ NOTE___ PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________. LR S aty
1 #01 M8510-514-BAA-B CONTROL BOX ASM. ¥ IN 23 1
2 #02 M8510-514-DAA-B CONTROL BOX ASM. ¥ an 13 1
3 #03 M8510-514-AAA-B CONTROL BOX ASM. (¥ 3N 273 1
4 #04  M8510-514-CAB-B CONTROL BOX ASM. ¥ AN 273 1
5 #05 M8510-514-FAA-B CONTROL BOX ASM. ¥ IV 123 1
6 M1001-518-000 CONTROL BOX ¥ ak ¥ 1
7 SM-3065052-TC SCREW YA2Y" M6 L=50 6
8 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NI HF M 6
9 WP-0651001-SC WASHER (7220 3 6

10 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 ayh73yh M6 132 6
11 M1002-513-0AA CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. ¥ IF P9IV -(73) 1
12 SL-4041091-8C SCREW M4 X 10 FATIRY' €AZ M4X0.7 L=10 8
13 M8532-518-0A0 SPEED VOLUME ASM. AL - F Y1-4 73 1
14 M8531-518-0A0 SEESAW SWITCH ASM. I-V-Z49F I3 3
15 HM-0006300-10 FILTER yilr s 1
16 M8578-513-0A0 FAN ASM. 777 7% 1
N, 17 SM-1044050-SM SCREW M4X0.7 L=40 $52%%° M4X0.7 L=40 4
18 HX-0038400-00 FLOPPY DISK 3.5INCH 709 -7 429 547 3.54F 1
18 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 FA°IFY £AZ M3X0.5 L=6 4
20 M1011-512-000 FDD INSTALLING PLATE FDDRIVI4A 1
21 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 X 10 FATIFYT €AX M4X0.7 L=10 4
22 HX-0011400-0B KNOB ¥ Y2-4933 1
23 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7973 1
24 ¥1010-510-000 PLATE JRIAA 44 1
25 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 X 10 FAT IR vAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2
26 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER DEZEER L 4
27 NM-6040001-SB NUT M4 A M4X0.7 132 4

NOTE (&)

#01....FOR 100V (FOR DOMESTIC USE)
#02....FOR 100V (FOR EXPORT)
#03....FOR 200V (FOR DOMESTIC USE)
#04....FOR 200V (FOR EXPORT)
#05... .FOR 380V (FOR EXPORT)

- 381-

100V (B W)
100VA (3 H)
200VA (B WA
200VA (&)
380VAI (8 )



17.0PERETION BOX COMPONENTS

BIER Y 7 ARG
P
7
7 |
e
i-2 ////// = [] AT 51 :
l - I O oon N |
e i o N o |
P 1 oo !
4 1 oo, | (1ot 22. 9 {
1 I
[ 20 |
l 3 '
, |
| L '
T T T T T T | |
: | T |
| | 12 |
L T—f0ea |
|| QiR ] o l }
l : Ll 5{ |
} | L] | |
R Riipel C |
I | o ———__3 [ n——
R | 8 !
O I I
1 |
|
| 16 t
| 14 ) e —] ]
| 15\::: |
| \Q:im |
. - |
REF.NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ___ _____ ] DESCRIPTION _________. bV A AL Qty _
1 #01 M8502-521-AA0 OPERATION BOX A ASM. IR 2 AV 1
2 #02 M8502-521-BA0 OPERATION BOX B ASM. J9¥nt 1 B4 1
3 M8670-510-AA0 OPERATION PCB A ASM. VANEINVEVE (N
4 HG-0032800-00 DIODE (LD701VR) &2 4%-7» (LD701VR) (n
5 HX-0015300-00 BUZZER 1 7% - (1)
6 HG-0032900-00 DIODE (LA301VLL) A {%-3 LA3O1VLL (13)
7 HA-0014100-00 KEY SWITCH Ah¥- ALY F (19)
8 M9001-521-0A0 SIGNALING CORD ASM. YOINT 2 Jva 9a-N 73 (n
9 M1081-518-000 OPERATION BOX COVER YOINT IXEFIN - (1)
10 #01 M3004-513-00G PANEL SHEET(DOMESTIC) YoEn ZI-M97 V) (1)
11 #02 M3010-518-000 OPERATION PANEL SHEET Yo% N RN I-b (37 17) (1)
12 M8571-518-0A0 OPERATION BOX STAND ASM. JOIN 2 YFIY I3 (1)
13 M1076-510-000 VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER PAD IFITE 9TV A (n
14 M1077-510-000 WASHER JFIIEIH N % (1)
15 M1078-510-000 NUT Y#29374}9h (1)
16 M1075-518-000 WASHER YOIN A3F29% H° % (1)
17 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 oyhsFys M3X0.5 1y2 (4)
18 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 nyhy#9s M3X0.5 1y2 (6)
19 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 eI Bt 2 ap Avh M3 (6)
20 M1082-518-000 OPERATION BOX BASE COVER IGFNT AN —ZHNT - (1)
21 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 b 2% FATI2Y M3 L=6 (4)
22 #03 M3012-518-000 OPERATION PANEL SHEET (KOREA) YOIN ZAI-N hvay (1)

NOTE (&)

#01....FOR DOMESTIC USE
#02....FOR EXPORT
#03....SELECTIVE PART

- 32 -

EnA
Loh g
BRI



25

I

1

18.CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

EIRBR

| |
| | |
| E—1 “ “ “
- 5 S ey | B o o ‘_@W. |
=5 _=208 ) | T == 5=
= == IIMW | | “:,bﬂji - VI -...i,wg |
—— — — &), _ U Te T g —= o = !
o] =] —op | I e T A e et |
_= U __%%_i | L - S B —— E_wu |
] = D “ Mwl|||“ mHU.@ +ﬁn~+++wﬂu+ +muu++ﬁuxﬁnu+ *ﬂJ@”_iw +muu+ +.nnu P @mﬂmm n
ja— —
gD _ | . e HHEFEH e HEFFEEE R i 7 _
X - _ o] [ (el o] ol e el ked L]
o s R s I n S S S s S s S s “ | _E E_ FE\_ |
- _ | |
~ T | | |
— | | |
il | Y e e 283
T | I |
_l lllllllllllllllllllllllllll _ _III ||||||||||||||| _
| o | | T
— _ - | = | 19| | ! |
=N | =2 _mnw@@@ | m QQD@-__ m
| :rﬂﬂﬂ_i_vﬂu_nﬂu =k | TS0 e
| NED =_= LT o] | =L N
CFE= O 2= ! o) COHH—-
P —==_=_ =% | |
| =" ==t @ | | — |
“ m Ol - f———n i e | _ 7i® _ @ig_
| |
| o | | |
| | Lo ]

- 33—



REF.NO_ _ NOTE___ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________. A S ay
1 M8601-518-CB0  CPU CIRCUIT BOARD C ASM. CPUXN ¥CI3 1
2 HL-0145300-18 IC IC (1)
3 HL-0145300-19 IC IC (n
4 M8604-518-0A0 POWER BOARD ASM. POWER¥N v /3 1
5 HC-0108022-10  CAPACITOR 220MF :l/? v} 220MF (1)
6 HC-0288010-20  ELECT CAPACITOR 1000MF 100V 77 ¥ 1000MF ¢}
7 HC-0188033-20  CAPACITOR 3300MF ‘/i' 7% 3300MF (1)
8 HC-0342056-20 ELECTROLYSIS ALUMINUM 100V )Lii Yi4{ 100V (2)
9 HC-0188010-30  CAPACITOR 10000MF 77" 7% 10000MF (1)

10 GBR-01713000 TRANSISTOR FIN B }‘7// 25747 B (1)

11 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FATI3Y" bAX M3X0.5 L=8 (2)

12 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 oYh7#Yh M3X0.5 132 (2)

13 M8603-512-0A0  PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD B ASM. PMDC¥n" ¥B/3 1

14 M1003-512-000 RADIATOR PLATE C RN Y C (2)

15 M1005-518-000  HEAT SINK PLATE,E ROV Y E (2)

16 SL-4031481-SC  SCREW M3 X 14 FATIRY bAX M3X0.5 L=14  (8)

17 HT-0024600-00 TRANSISTOR (2SD1162) vy 22 (25D1162) (20)

18 HG-0032700-00 DIODE ARRAY A A2 7b4 (2)

19 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FATRYT bAZ M3 L=10 (26)

20 M9609-171-000  SPACER b-bIv) BIIIIA -% (6)

21 SL-4031481-SC  SCREW M3 X 14 FATIXYT bAX M3X0.5 L=14  (6)

22 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR 2SD1296 vy 25 (25D1296) (2)

23 E9628-252-000 FUSE 7A L1-72" 7A (2)

24 HX-0033900-0C  PARTS EIVI (8)

25 M8602-512-0A0 I/F CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. I/F¥n v 73 1

26 SL-4031281-SC  SCREW M3 L=12 FATI3Y BAX M3 L=12 (2)

27 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 ayh73oh M3X0.5 132 (2)

28 HL-0063900-00 IC (UPC14324H) IC (UPC14324H) (1

29 HX-0019700-00  INSULATE PLATE ¥ yIuny (7N

30 SL-4031281-SC  SCREW M3 L=12 FATIRY AZ M3 L=12 (9)

31 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 %739 M3X0.5 132 (9)

32 M1021-512-000 RADIATOR PLATE A FRIN A (1

33 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR 2SD1296 vy 24 (25D1296) (6)

- 34 -



19.POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS
BEIF - 20— NG

1T T1

N
il

| g

Gpen 5B &2

N
—

10

s
2.
a i
») ' !
— ,i\\fr_
S
o 1 N

&

18

/ST T

N
o

/0 Ogomomomgoan )

- 35—



REF. NO_ _ NOTE___ PARTNO. ~________1 DESCRIPTION_ _________. | SSER A N A Qty _
1 M8601-518-CB0  CPU CIRCUIT BOARD C ASM. CPU%N ¥C/3 1
2 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FaT 3%y +AX M3 L=8 2
3 M8554-512-0A0  CPU POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. CPUF V¥ va-} 73 1
4 M8511-512-0A0 REGULATOR ASH. V¥ ab-4 73 1
5 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT IRy bAZ M3 L=8 2
6 M8546-512-0A0 FDD SIGNALING CORD ASM. FDD ¥V -3-V 7= 1
7 M8547-512-0A0 FDD POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. FDD 7" ¥ va-} 43 1
8 M8602-512-0A0  I/F CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. I/F¥npy 73 1
9 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT 2RV bAX M3 L=8 6

10 M8556-512-0A0 I/F CONTROL POWER CORD ASM. I/Fef% 339 7 v va-V 73 1

11 M8557-512-0A0 I/F DRIVING POWER CORD ASM. L/F7h 93y 5" vy va-b 73 1

12 M8551-512-0A0 PGM-1 SIGNALING CORD ASM. PGM-1 v wa-} 73 1

13 M9043-514-0A0 SOLENOID CORD ASM. YUI4h 2-h 73 1

14 M9044-518-0A0 CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASM. P99¥7" b-¥3-7 I3 1

15 M9042-518-0A0 PULSE MOTOR CORD ASM. N VAE-2 3-b 73 1

16 HX-0029200-00 BAND SIS 1

17 M8561-512-0A0 PEDAL SWITCH CORD ASM. AR RAAYE 3B 3 1

18 M8603-521-0A0 PMDC PCB ASM. PMDC ¥n" v/3 1

19 SL-4040881-SF  SCREW M4 L=8 FATIRY bAX M4 L=8 8

20 M8555-512-0A0  PMDC POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. PMDCF ¥4 va-b 73 1

21 M8543-512-0A0 PMDC SIGNALING CORD ASM. PMDCYVI % 1-} 73 1

22 M8604-518-0A0  POWER BOARD ASM. POWER%N ¥ 73 1

23 HX-0026900-0A PCB SUPPORT PCB #3%° -}b 4

24 M8552-512-0A0  PGM-1 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. PGM-1 7 ¥9apa-p /3 1

25 #01 M8513-518-AA0  POWER TRANS A ASM. F Yy MIVA APR 1

26 #02 M8513-518-BA0 POWER TRANS B ASH. F ¥y MVZ BIR 1

27 #03 M8513-518-CA0  POWER TRANS C ASM. FUE Y MVA CI3 1

28 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FAT %Y AZ M5X0.8 L=10 4

29 E9609-603-000 STICKER (LARGE) AF9h- (& 1) 2

30 M8514-512-0A0 RECTIFIER ASM. \<PEVEE 1

31 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT XY bAX M4X0.7 L=10 3

32 M8561-510-CA0  AC INPUT POWER CABLE ASM. AC=29937 ¥ Y vr-7" 4 73 1

33 #04 HK-0266500-60 TERMINAL BASE RyYE A 1

34 #04 SL-4041281-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FAT IRV ¥AZ M4 L=12 2

35 M9041-514-0A0 SENSOR SIGNALING CORD ASM. LY¥YVa Ya-v 3 1

36 HX-0041500-00 BOARD SUPPORT N YN Y 3

37 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE -} bAA 1

38 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7 9Ya 1

39 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 Fat 237" LAX M4X0.7 L=10 2

40 #03 HK-0455500-80  TERMINAL 2yIR A 1

41 #03 SL-4042091-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 FAT a3y bAZ M4X0.7 L=20 2

42 M8592-515-0A0-A VALVE SWITCH TRUNK CORD ASM. N W7 Z4YE Faur4a-h 43 1

NOTE (#F3)

#01....FOR 190V~250V
#02....FOR 100V~130V
#03....FOR 220V~440V (FOR EXPORT)
#04....COMMON USE PART
(FOR #01 AND £#02)

— 36—

190V~250VH

100V~ 130VH
220V~440VAH (5 H )
#01, #023L H AR &



20.PEDAL & ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

RE ) - BEAIESBIR

N
N

- 37-



REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ __ BARTNO. . __] PESCRIPTION . AN S S ay
1 GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASH. 3VUN B 73 1
2 #01 M8599-512-0A0  ACCESSORIES ASH. YR VS 1
3 M3010-110-B00  VOLTAGE SHEET FTYIIRI-Y A (D
4 E9628-252-000 FUSE 7A va-2" TA (1)
5 HF-0014007-00 TIME LAG FUSE 7A ALA70 k2-2° TA (1)
6 E9611-601-000 FUSE 1A t1-3" 1A (1)
7 E8523-304-000 FUSE 10A nIFhy ea-x (1)
8 #02 M8599-512-0AB  ACCESSORIES B ASM. 77" 7ty BI3 1
9 M3004-511-00B  VOLTAGE DISPLAY NOTE YTV k3vyT 74 B (1)

10 E9628-252-000  FUSE 7A v1-X" TA (1)

i1 HF-0014007-00 = TIME LAG FUSE 7A B4 v2-2" TA (D

12 E9611-601-000 FUSE 1A t1-7" 1A (1)

13 E8523-304-000 FUSE 10A " IxhY e2-% (1)

14 #07 M3012-518-000 OPERATION PANEL SHEET (KOREA) JOEN JAI=h hvay 1

15 #03 M9650-514-00B  FLOPPY DISK B ¥ X7 1278 1

16 #04 MNTS-PO0550A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 55 t-47° -y P.C.D 55 /3 1

17 #05 MNTS-P00450A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 45 -47°-) 1

I8 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 N R bk 10X18X2.5 (1)

19 NM-6550815-SF  NUT A-MFIH (D

20 #08 MTJ-VM004800 V-BELT, 48 INCH VA bh 484v¥ 1

21 #08 MTJ-VMO04900 V-BELT, 49 INCH VA" Bh 494%F 1

22 #06 M3004-518-0A0 OPERATION PANEL SHEET ASM. VA5 AN VA VA 1

23 #08 MTJ-VM005000 V-BELT, 50INCH VA" bb 504v¥F 1

NOTE (#:d)

#01..
#02..
#03..

#04. .
#05. .
#06. .
#07..
#08. .

.FOR 100V~250V
.FOR 220V~440V)
.FLOOPY DISK IN SERVICE

PATTERN

.FOR 50HZ

.FOR 60HZ

.FOR EXPORT
.FOR KOREA
.SELECTIVE PART

— 38 -

100V~ 250V
220V~440VH
Y—EANRZ—VAY
Ty ¥Y—F 4 A7
50HZA

60HZFH

Lofiigss

®mEH

BIRP S



21.ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

B B4R

=) qt]

11-12

&

16

i)

14

®—15

13

18

- 39—



REF,NO__ NOTE___ PARTNO. _ ] DESCRIPTION __________ bV A A Qy
1 B9101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX YAMTA) 1 1
2 B2557-212-0AA PLASTIC BLANK PLATE, LEFT 7° FAFIIEIIRITT FUIeA VI3 1
3 B2557-212-0AB  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE, RIGHT 72 IRFIIRIXYET 57 I¥ I3 1
4 B2592-206-000  STOPPER 7" FAFY T FIRIE ApyN - 4
5 MAX-AP30EX00 SILICON OIL LUBRICANT CASE LAYy -2 1
6 PJ-3091200-01 QUICK COUPLING, SOCKET TyAIFYT ALY P IFT 1
7 135-25506 GREASE TUBE 7 )-ZFay7 1
8 B3101-280-0A0 SAFTY PLATE ASH. TVE Y7 V-b PIIFAT 4 3 1
9 B9101-490-000 DRIVER [ Z 1

10 B25567-212-0A0 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASHM. 7" FEAFIVZIXYLT VI (A 1) 2

11 B2587-210-000 MATERIAL PLATE A FIA3Iav V¥ {4 A 1

12 B2588-210-000  MATERIAL PLATE B F)F¥E3y V41 B 1

13 B8202-210-00A  FRAME SUPPORT BAR b7 HHT F Y 1

14 B2592-210-000 PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER 7°3AFIT RIXFLARIN 1

15 SS-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 3%y 11/64-40 L= 3.2 4

16 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 775k v 1

17 B2426-210-00G  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 ¥ 00 99% Yh3NYTHN AN 1

18 B2535-210-000 TARNK BASE IZVVRIIE 4 1

— 40 —



22.0PTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (1)

A7V a Vg (1

0
S ——

U

— 41~



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ _______1 DESCRIPTION_ _________. | S G Quy _
1 B1601-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A L A 1
2 B1601-220-00B  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B It (B) 1
3 B1601-220-00E  INNER PRESSER (E) FHE¥L(E) 1
4 B1601-220-00F INNER PRESSER (F) IhE31(F) i
5 B1601-220-00C  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C Hhi#z(C) 1
6 Bi601-220-00D INTERMEDIATE PRESSER D H3L(D) 1
7 B2561-212-000 HOME POSITION GAUGE ryEy b -y 1
8 B2572-212-00B  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B ZJA¥T AN Y44 (B) 1
g B2573-206-0Y0  FEEDING FRAM BLANK, LEFT 7 VIh ARIEFIINIIR ¥ 7Y 1

10 B2572-206-0Y0  FEEDING FRAM BLANK, RIGHT 7" VI AR )RV IV IR ¥ 7Y 1

11 B2556-210-0X0 FEED PLATE BLANK, SMALL JALRT Sy Y3y 1

12 B2556-210-0Y0 FEED PLATE BLANK, LARGE SRART FVh B4 1

13 D2591-212-BAK  WORK CLANP FOOT ASM., LEFT XJAFITIAN V4R e Y 73 1

14 D2590-212-BAK  WORK CLANP FOOT ASM., RIGHT FIEBETIAN V4E 3% U3 1

15 B2567-210-000  STANDARD LOWER PLATE ¥ Y5y ¥ a2y Y44 1

16 B2556-210-0W0 FEED PLATE BLANK, LARGE ¥ I OIMMAT IV A4 1

17 B2556-210-00B  FEED PLATE B Y444 B 1

18 D2592-212-BOK  CLOTH PRESSER BLANK RIXYLLRT TV ) 1

19 B2564-210-0A0  AUXILIARY FEED PLATE ASM. ¥ 3344 73 1

20 B2564-210-000 FEED SUPPORT PLATE, A 5 3vA14 A (1)

21 B2565-210-000 FEED SUPPORT PLATE, B IVAENZ 2L §))]

22 SS-9150710-TP  BOLT 15/64-28 L=6.5 oYhZE Wb 15/64-28 L=6.5 (3)

23 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 L% F % 6.5X11X1 (2)

24 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 vI¥ A % 6.1X11X2 (1)

25 B2566-210-000 FEED SUPPORT PLATE COVER 3 IVt - (1)

26 B2426-210-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 MTHE Ah 1

27 B2426-210-00B  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 MNTH 4N 1

28 B2426-210-00C NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 M 4N 1

29 B2426-210-00D NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 NITHE AN 2,470 1

30 B2556-212-A00 LOWER PLATE JA(X ¥ IY) 1

31 B2556-210-00C FEED PLATE C 444 C 1

32 B2593-210-000  CASSETTE HOLDER FIXING PLATE HEYMEYT 37144 1

33 B2594-210-0A0  CASSETTE HOLDER ASHM. AeYMYL 43 1

34 B2594-210-000 CASSETTE PRESSER BASE PLATE BEYMYT & {44 (1)

35 B2595-210-000 PLACE DECISION BOARD RIGHT 17§ M4E ¥ (1)

36 B2596-210-000 PLACE DECISION BOARD LEFT 1F% M ey (1)

37 B2597-210-000 CASSETTE HOLDER HINGE y A4 N A VN (2)

38 B2598-210-000 CASSETTE PRESSER LOWER PLATE HeYMYL Ya14 (1)

39 B2599-210-000 CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER PLATE FEYPAYT YUk (1)

40 B2589-210-000 CASSETTE PRESSER SPACER TEIPEFLT AN -F (2)

41 SM-5030655-SP  SCREW MAYR 3 M3 L=6 (4)

42 SM-1030800-SM  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 ¥533y" M3X0.5 L=6 (4)

43 SH-1030600-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 ¥$523y° M3X0.5 L=6 (5)

44 NM-6030000-04  NUT M3X0.5 oyHsFY M3X0.5 132 (9)

45 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 34 b % 3.2X7X0.5 (4)

46 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 NE¥ I % 3.1X5.9%X0.7 (9)

47 B2584-210-000  CASSETTE PRESSER RUBBER MAGNET FEIMEFT Sn° -7 FYh (2)

48 B2579-210-000  MAGNET BOARD LA VAN LR (2)

— 42 —



23.0PTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (2)

ATV a vk (2)

||Vl|||\
\\" —

T (=

¢

———

- 43 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _________1 DESCRIPTION _________. | SR S A ay _
1 #01 B5110-210-0B0  CAMP ASM. YyRIFIT47 I3 1
2 #02 B5110-210-0BA  CLAMP ASHM. YiRIFITIT I3 1
3 B5110-210-0A0  CLAMP BRACKET ASM.,RIGHT 1597 19h (3% )73 (1)
4 B5110-210-000  CLAMP BRACKET,RIGHT 1597y s (3%) (1)
5 B5111-210-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT A)AI7Y AN V44 (1)
6 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 ayHhs7FE bh M4X0.7 L=10 (2)
7 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 vI% b % 4.5X8X0.5 (2)
8 B5112-210-0A0  CLAMP BRACKET ASM.,LEFT 1507 I ry ek 9)I3 (1)
9 B5112-210-000  CLAMP BRACKET.LEFT 177y Ih (e&Y) (n

10 B5111-210-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT Z)R¥TTY AN U414 (1)

11 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 UYhs7HE b M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

12 WP-0450000-Sb  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 b7¥ 4 % 4.5X8X0.5 (2)

13 B5113-210-0A0  SUPPORT PLATE ASM. ,RIGHT YNIIEYT IR (3F )5 Y (1

14 B5114-210-0A0  SUPPORT PLATE ASM.,LEFT YNI7EY 3R (LR V)Y (1)

15 B5115-210-000 FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER IV I3v7 LN - (2)

16 B5116-210-0A0 FEED PLATE CLAMP LEVER ASH, JBARIFYT VN =T Y (2)

17 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 L5% b % 6.1X11X2 (2)

18 S§S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 vit73y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (4)

19 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L7¥ A % 4.5X8X0.5 (4)

20 B5118-210-000 FEEDING FRAME BLANK PLATE Y2 73 X ¥ 7Y 1

21 B5118-210-A00 FEEDING FRAME BLANK PLATE IW9IT I XYY 1

22 B5119-210-000 FEEDING FRAME BLANK,RIGHT 7T (X XY TY 1

23 B5119-210-A00 FEEDING FRAME BLANK PLATE T YYTTGY NI X I 2

24 B5120-210-000 FEEDING FRAME BLANK,LEFT 77 e ¥ ¥ 7Y 1

25 B2556-212-D00  FEED PLATE D 7544 D 1

26 B2556-210-E00  FEED PLATE E Y545 E 1

27 B2556-210-F00  FEED PLATE F Y444 F 1

28 GPK-480010AA 3-STEPS PEDAL ASH. N a o (23) 1

29 GSB-010020AA MANUAL SWITCH A ASM. FEb Z4IF A3 1

30 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ A% FAT a3 M4 L=8 (2)

31 GSB-0100200A MANUAL SWITCH PLATE COVER FEM Z{¥F MIIALEIN - (D

32 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VZAVIMN (D

33 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FaT 337" tAX M3X0.5 L=6 (1)

34 GSB-0100100A MANUAL SWITCH INSTALLING BASE FEM Z49F PIIIE A (1)

35 HX-0005500-0A  RUBBER BUSHING A A 7°V51A (1)

36 GSB-010050A0 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-7t7 A I3 (1

37 E8760-452-F00 TUBE A3fa-7 (0.1)

38 GSB-010030A0 MANUAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. FEM ZIF F-T R I3 (1)

39 HA-0013500-0A  PUSH BUTTON SWITCH AVE BY2AVF (1

40 S§S-7110350-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 vhe7%y" 11/64-40 L= 3.5 1

41 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YAV 2

42 GSB-010040A0 FOOT SWITCH ASM. I AMIF I3 1

43 GSB-020010A0 ONE-PEDAL SWITCH ASM. JyN BN 2{VF I3 1

44 M8590-512-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH ASH. AR RZAIF I3 1

45 B1817-210-0AC  SHUTTLE RACE RING C COMPL. Fhy SA$ICHYI Y 1

46 B1817-210-0A0  SHUTTLE RACE RING COMPL. PN AT 4V Y 1

47 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN P AT AN Y 2

NOTE (¥E&2)

#01...FOR DOMESTIC USE
#02. . .FOR EXPORT

— 44 -

EHHA
&



NUMERIC L INDEX OF PARTS -GN
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% H No B H N e H_NO % H__NO
BP-3000000-00 22 15 | B1411-804-D00 10 14 B2108-210-000 1213 B2513-210-000 18 3
BP-3000000-00 22 20 B1414-232-000 6 24 B2109-210-000 1220 B2514-210-000 16 9
BP-3000000-00 22 26 | B1419-026-000 22 4 B2301-210-0A0 14 45 B2514-210-000 i8 4
BP-3000000-00 22 32 | B1501-380-000 8§ 24 B2301-210-000 14 46 B2515-210-000 16 10
BP-6000000-00 22 6 | B1502-212-00A 20 37 B2302-205-0A0 12 26 B2516-210-A00 18 34
BP-6000000-00 22 10 | B1502-541-000 § 12 B2302-210-000 14 47 B2516-210-000 18 30
BT-0400251-EB 8 32 | B1507-552-000 8 13 B2302-280-000 1230 B2517-210-0AB 18 1
BT-0600401-EB 26 13 | B1509-506-P00 8 28 B2304-210-0A0 14 49 B2517-210-000 18 2
B1103-210-000 4 1 B1601-220-00B 42 2 B2304-210-000 14 50 B2518-210-000 18 b
B1104-210-0AB 2 1 B1601-220-00C 42 5 B2305-210-000 14 52 B2519-210-000 16 24
B1104-210-00B 2 2 | B1601-220-00D 42 6 B2306~210-0A0 14 34 B2520-210-000 16 21
B1105-210-0AC 2 58 | B1601-220-00E 42 3 B2306-210-0BO 14 35 B2521-210-000-A 16 26
B1106-210-00B 4 6 | B1601-220-00F 42 4 B2306-210-000 14 36 B2522-210-000 16 25
B1107-210-0AD 4 30 | B1601-220-00G 8 25 B2307-210-000 14 40 B2523-210-A00 18 6
B1107-210-00B 4 33 | B1601-220-000 42 1 B2308-210-000 14 37 B2524-210-0A0 18 23
B1108-212-000 2 29 | B1602-206-040 8§ 10 B2309-210-000 14 38 B2526-210-000 18 24
B1109-212-000 2 30 | B1603-210-0A0 8 1 B2310-210-000 14 5 B2527-210-000 16 27
B1110-212-00A 2 31 B1606-210-000 8 2 B2311-210-000 14 6 B2528-210-000 18 7
B1111-210-000 4 7 B1607-210-000 8 3 B2312-210-A00 6 57 B2529-210-AA0 18 28
B1111-232-000 2 43 | B1609-210-0A0 8 4 B2313-210-000 12 38 B2525-210-A00 18 29
B1112-212-000 2 32 | B1609-210-000 8§ 5 B2313-280-000 1229 B2529-210-BA0 18 32
B1113-210-000 2 33 B1610-210-0A0 8§ 6 B2315-210-0A0 14 53 B2529-210-B00 18 33
B1115-232-0A0 2 15 | B1611-224-000 8 33 B2315-210-000 14 b4 B2530-210-000 18 8
B1115-232-0A0 2 71 B1617-241-H00 8 356 B2401-205-000 6 54 B2531-212-000 18 22
B1115-232-000 2 17 B1622-210-A00 14 41 B2402-210-0A0 14 2 B2532-210-0A0 18 26
B1115-232-000 2 173 B1622-210-A00 14 57 B2402-210-000 14 3 B2533-210-000 18 9
B1116-210-A00 4 3 B1629-224-000 § 34 B2403-210-000 14 4 B2534-210-000 18 25
B1116-210-00B 4 2 | B1633-210-000 8§ 9 B2404-210-0A0 14 11 B2535-210-000 40 18
B1117-210-060 2 34 | B1635-210-000 8§ 26 B2404-210-000 14 12 B2536-210-000 18 27
B1118-212-00A 2 35 | B1637-210-000 8 27 B2405-210-000 14 13 B2548-280-000 20 22
B1121-210-00B 4 34 | B1640-210-000 8§ 29 B2406-210-000 14 14 B2549-280-000 20 23
B1123-210-000 16 39 | B1643-210-0A0 8§ 30 B2407-210-000 14 15 B2550-210-0AA 20 7
B1123-280-000 2 44 | B1802-210-000 10 65 B2408-210-000 14 24 B2550-210-00A 20 8
B1124-210-000 16 40 | B1803-210-000 10 66 B2409-210-0A0 14 25 B2554-212-000 20 30
B1125-210-000 4 8 | B1804-280-0AC 10 67 B2409-210-000 14 26 B2655-212-000 20 31
B1126-210-000 2 36 | B1805-210-A00 10 37 B2410-210-000 14 27 B2556-210-E00 44 26
B1126-552-000 2 42 | B1808-980-000 10 15 B2411-210-000 14 16 B2556-210-F00 44 27
B1128-210-00B 4 9 | B1811-205-0AA 10 1 B2412-210-000 14 29 B2556-210-0W0 42 16
B1129-210-000 2 59 | B1811-205-0AB 10 2 B2413-210-000 14 17 B2556-210-0X0 42 11
B1130-210-000 4 10 | B1811-205-0AC 10 3 B2414-210-000 14 30 B2556-210-0Y0 42 12
B1131-210-000 4 11 B1811-205-0AY 10 4 B2414-280-0A0 10 49 B2556-210-00B 42 17
B1131-210-000 4 35 | B1811-205-0AZ 10 5 B2415-210-000 14 31 B2556-210-00C 42 31
B1132-210-000 4 12 | B1812-210-000 10 38 B2416-210-0A0 10 59 B2556-212-A00 42 30
B1132-210-000 4 36 | B1813-980-000 10 16 B2416-280-000 10 48 B2556-212-D0O0 44 25
B1132-521-000 Z 62 | B1814-980-000 10 17 B2417-210-000 10 60 B2556-212-000 20 1
B1136-210-000 4 13 | B1815-210-000 10 39 B2417-280-000 10 58 B2657-212-0AA 40 2
B1137-210-000 4 14 | B1816-280-000 18 20 B2418-280-000 10 47 B2557-212-0AB 40 3
B1140-210-000 4 41 B1816-280-000 20 33 B2421-210-AA0 10 61 B2557-212-0A0 40 10
B1145-210-000 2 60 | Bi816-280-000 44 47 B2423-280-00A 10 54 B2561-206-000 20 14
B1201-210-000 6 1 B1817-210-0AB 10 40 B2423-280-00B 10 55 B2561-212-000 42 7
B1202-210-000 6 2 | B1817-210-0AC 44 45 B2423-280-00C 10 56 B2562-206-000 20 11
B1203-210-000 6 3 B1817-210-0A0 44 46 B2423-280-00D 10 57 B2563-206-000 20 12
B1204-210-0A0° 6 4 | B1818-210-000 10 41 B2424-210-A00 10 62 B2564-206-000 20 9
B1205-210-0AA 6 6 | B1819-280-000 10 18 B2425-210-0AC 10 45 B2564-210-0A0 42 19
B1205-210-0BA 6 5 | B1820-280-000 16 19 B2425-210-000 10 46 B2564-210-000 42 20
B1206-210-A00 6 22 | B1821-280-000 10 20 B2426-210-00A 42 26 B2565-206-000 20 10
B1207-205-000 6 12 | B1823-280-000 10 21 B2426-210-00B 42 27 B2565-210~000 42 21
B1208-210-0A0 6 8 | B1828-210-0A0 10 42 B2426-210-00C 42 28 B2566-206-000 20 13
B1209-210-0A0 6 13 B1901-210-0A0 6 48 B2426-210-00D 42 29 B2566-210-000 42 25
B1210-210-0A0 6 15 | B1901-210-0B0 6 35 B2426-210-00G 40 17 B2567-210-000 42 15
B1223-771-000 6 28 | B1903-210-000 6 37 B2426-210-00H 10 64 B2572-206-0Y0 42 10
B1401-210-A00 6 34 | B1903-552-000 6 38 B2501-212-0A0 16 19 B2572-212-00B . 42 8
B1402-210-000 6 23 B1904-280-000 6 27 B2501-212-0BB 16 4 B2572-212-000 20 32
B1403-280-000 6 25 | B1905-541-A00 6 39 B2501-212-000 16 33 B2573-206-0Y0 42 9
B1404-280-000 6 36 | B1905-541-B00 6 40 B2502-210-000 16 20 B2579-210-000 42 48
B1405-012-000 2 76 | B1905-541-C00 6 41 B2503-210-000 16 23 B2580-220-000 20 15
B1406-210-000 6 50 B1905-541-D00 6 42 B2504-210-000 16 6 B2584-210-000 42 47
B1407-210-000 6 47 B2101-210-0AB 12 1 B2505-212-000 16 36 B2587-210-000 40 11
B1411-552-0A0 6 26 | B2101-210-000 12 2 B2506-210-000-A 16 7 B2588-210-000 40 12
B1411-804-A00 6 43 | B2102-210-000 123 B2507-210-000 16 22 B2589-210-000 42 40
B1411-804-A00 10 11 B2103-210-000 12 14 B2508-212-000-A 16 34 B2592-206-000 40 4
B1411-804-B00 6 44 | B2104-210-00B 12 4 B2508-210-000 16 11 B2592-210-000 40 14
B1411-804-B00 10 12 | B2105-210-000 125 B2510-212-000 18 40 B2593-210-000 42 32
B1411-804-C00 6 45 | B2106-210-0A0 12 15 B2511-212-000 18 41 B2594-210-0A0 42 33
B1411-804-C00 10 13 B2107-210-0A0 1211 B2512-212-000 16 356 B2594-210-000 42 34
B1411-804-D00 6 46 | B2107-210-000 12 12 B2513-210-000 16 8 B2595-210-000 42 35

— 45 -



NUMERIC L INDEX OF PARTS #al
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
5% " __NO [Tk R N dh H N mE H_ N

B2596-210-000 42 36 | B4008-210-000 24 20 D2430-555-B00 2 20 HX-0026900-0A 36 23
B2597-210-000 42 37 | B4009-210-000 24 21 D2430-555-B00 14 18 HX-0029200-00 36 16
B2598-210-000 42 38 | B4010-210-000 24 22 D2590-212-BAK 20 28 HX-0033900-0C 34 24
B2599-210-000 42 39 | B4011-210-000 24 3 D2590-212-BAK 42 14 HX-0038400-00 31 18
B2702-210-000 12 25 | B4011-2i0-000 24 9 D2591-212-BAK 20 29 HX-0040700-00 36 38
B2703-210-000 24 53 | B4011-210-000 24 15 D2591-212-BAK 42 13 HX-0041000-00 31 23
B3101-280-0A0 40 8 | B4110-210-0AA 24 33 D2592-212-BOK 42 18 HX-0041500-00 36 36
B3107-804-000 12 32 | B4110-210-00A 24 34 D3112-L4B-B00 12 27
B3114-771-000 2 4 B4115-210-0A0 24 35 D3159-555-B00 14 39 MAO-11108N00 28 30
B3118-771-000 2 61 B4130-210-0AB 24 39 D6042-555-B00 129 MAO-11532000 30 18
B3120-125-000 12 34 | B4135-210-0A0 24 43 D6042-555-B00 14 10 MAT-80116500 14 51
B3123-352-000 2 18 | B4140-210-0AB 24 42 D8204-555-D00 28 8 MAT-80116500 14 55
B3123-352-000 2 74 | B4150-210-0A0 24 41 MAX-AP30EX00 40 b
B3125-012-000 2 19 | B4170-210-0A0 24 44 EA-9500B01-00 24 46 MC-3720016-00 6 49
B3125-012-000 2 75 | B4316-210-00B 4 32 EA-9500B01-00 44 32 MDP-170B2300 6 5l
B3126-012-000 2 16 | B4703-206-000 20 20 EA-9500B01-00 44 41 MTJ-VM004800 38 20
B3126-012-000 2 72 | .B4710-220-00A 26 2 EA-9502B05-00 24 59 MTJ-VH004900 38 21
B3126-012-000 12 35 | B4711-220-00A 8§ 36 EA-9502B05-00 26 14 MTJ-VM005000 38 23
B3129-053-000 12 28 | B4711-220-00B 8 37 £8523-304-000 38 7 MTS-P00450A0 38 17
B3132-552-000 12 36 | B4715-210-0A0 26 6 E8523-304-000 38 13 MTS-P00550A0 38 16
B3201-210-0A0 2 3 | B4715-210-0B0 26 5 E8760-452-F00 24 37 ¥1001-518-000 31 6
B3203-210-000 2 4 | B5110-210-0A0 44 3 E8760-452-F00 44 37 M1002-513-0AA 31 11
B3204-210-000 2 5 | B5110-210-0BA 44 2 E9609-603-000 36 29 M1003-512-000 34 14
B3205-210-000 2 6 | B5110-210-0B0 44 1 E9611-601-000 38 6 M1005-518-000 34 15
B3206-210-000 2 7 | B5110-210-000 44 4 E9611-601-000 38 12 ¥1010-510-000 31 24
B3207-210-000 2 8 | B5111-210-000 44 5 £9628-252-000 34 23 M1011-512-060 31 20
B3208-210-000 2 9 | B5111-210-000 44 10 E9628-252-000 38 4 M1021-512-000 34 32
B3208-280-000 2 25 | B5112-210-0A0 44 .8 £9628-252-000 38 10 M1075-518-000 32 16
B3209-210-000 2 10 | B5112-210-000 44 9 M1076-510-000 32 13
B3210-210-000 2 11 B5113-210-0A0 44 13 GBC-02622000 24 50 M1077-510-000 32 14
B3211-210-000 2 12 | B5114-210-0A0 44 14 GBR-01713000 34 10 M1078-510-000 32 15
B3212-210-000 2 13 | B5115-210-000 - 44 15 GPK-470010AB 38 1 M1081-518-000 32 9
B3212-761-000 2 14 | B5116-210-0A0 44 16 GPK-480010AA 44 28 M1082-518-000 32 20
B3213-205-000 6 52 | B5118-210-A00 44 21 GSB-0100100A 44 34 M3004-511-00B 38 9
B3305-704-000-A 30 11 B5118-210-000 44 20 GSB-010020AA 44 29 M3004-513-006 32 10
B3311-012-000 30 4 | B5119-210-A00 44 23 GSB-0100200A 44 31 M3004-518-0A0 38 22
B3311-704-000 30 8 | B5119-210-000 44 22 GSB-010030A0 44 38 M3010-110-B0O0 38 3
B3317-704-000 30 16 | B5120-210-000 44 24 GSB-010040A0 44 42 M3010-518-000 32 1l
B3320-704-L00-A 30 3 | B8101-210-AAB 28 16 GSB-010050A0 44 36 M3012-518-000 32 22
B3416-552-000 12 8 | B8101-210-AAD 28 15 GSB-020010A0 44 43 M3012-518-000 38 14
B3501-210-000 22 1 B8105-210-AAA 28 17 G5430-116-000 26 10 ¥4005-110-0A0 6 14
B3502-210-000 22 2 | B8107-210-A0A 28 19 M4007-110-0AB 6 7
B3502-280-000 22 40 | B8108-210-A0A 28 18 HA-0005900-00 24 38 M8502-521-AA0 32 1
B3503-210-000 22 7 | B8150-210-000 28 23 HA-0013500-0A 44 39 M8502-521-BA0 32 2
B3504-210-000 22 11 B8201-210-A0A 28 2 HA-0013500-00 24 36 M8510-514-AAA-B 31 3
B3504-280-000 22 29 | B8201-210-BA0 28 1 HA-0014100-00 32 7 M8510-514-BAA-B 31 1
B3505-210-000 22 12 | B8202-205-000 28 10 HC-0108022-10 34 5 M8510-514-CAB-B 31 4
B3505-280-000 22 28 | B8202-210-00A 40 13 HC-0188010-30 34 9 M8510-514-DAA-B 31 2
B3506-210-000 22 16 | B8203-210-0A0 28 29 HC-0188033-20 34 7 M8510-514-FAA-B 31 5
B3507-210-000 22 21 B8206-210-000 28 3 HC-0288010-20 34 6 M8511-512-0A0 36 4
B3507-280-000 22 8 | B8207-210-000 28 4 HC-0342056-20 34 8 M8513-518-AA0 36 25
B3508-280-000 22 41 B8210-012-000 28 5 HF-0014007-00 38 b M8513-518-BA0 36 26
B3509-210-000 22 22 | B8210-210-00B 28 36 HF-0014007-00 38 11 M8513-518-CA0 36 27
B3509-280-000 22 3 | B8211-206-000 26 1 HG-0032700-00 34 18 M8514-512-0A0 36 30
B3509-280-000 22 13 | B8211-210-00B 28 35 HG-0032800-00 32 4 M8531-518-0A0 31 14
B3509-280-000 22 17 | B8212-206-000 28 12 HG-0032900-00 32 6 ¥8532-518-0A0 31 13
B3513-210-0A0 22 35 | B8213-210-000 28 13 HK-0122900-00 24 bl M8543-512-0A0 36 21
B3514-210-0A0 22 36 | B8219-125-000 4 4 HK-0253202-50 24 40 M8546-512-0A0 36 6
B3515-210-000 2 83 | B9101-490-000 40 9 HK-0266500-60 36 33 M8547-512-0A0 36 7
B3516-210-000 22 23 | B9101-552-000 40 1 HK-0346200-20 26 15 M8551-512-0A0 36 12
B3517-210-000 22 43 | B9121-012-000 40 16 HK-0455500-80 36 40 M8552-512-0A0 36 24
B3518-210-000 22 44 HL-0063900-00 34 28 M8554-512-0A0 36 3
B3518-280-000 22 18 | CQ-2020000-00 22 5 HL-0145300-18 34 2 M8555-512-0A0 36 20
B3518-280-000 22 25 | CQ-2020000-00 22 19 HL-0145300-19 34 3 M8556-512-0A0 36 10
B3520-210-000 22 24 | CQ-2020000-00 22 27 HM-0006300-10 31 15 ¥8557-512-0A0 36 11
B3521-210-000 2 84 | CQ-2020000-00 22 34 HP-0014200-00 24 49 M8561-510-CA0 36 32
B3522-210-0A0 22 37 CQ-2522000-00 22 14 HT-0024600-00 34 17 M8561-512-0A0 36 17
B3541-012-000 22 9 | CQ-2522000-00 22 31 HT-0025700-00 34 22 M8571-518-0A0 32 12
B4004-212-0A0 24 1 CS-079101A-SH 10 22 HT-0025700-00 34 33 M8578-513-0A0 31 16
B4004-212-000 24 2 | CS-080081B-SH 10 23 HX-0005500-0A 44 356 M8590-512-0A0 44 44
B4005-210-0A0 24 7 | CS-080081F-SH 16 18 HX-0006500-0A 24 45 M8592-515-0A0-A 36 42
B4005-210-000 24 8 | CS-1470710-SH 6 56 HX-0011400-0B 31 22 M8599-512-0AB 38 8
B4006-210-0A0 24 13 | CS-147101A-SH 6 21 HX-0012300-0A 24 48 M8599-512-0A0 38 2
B4006-210-000 24 14 HX-0012300-0B 24 47 M8601-518-CBO0 34 1
B4007-212-000 16 37 D1630-555-B00 22 42 HX-0015300-00 32 5 M8601-518-CB0 36 1
B4008-210-0A0 24 19 | DI805-MLB-H0O 10 43 HX-0019700-00 34 29 M8602-512-0A0 34 25

— 46 —




NUMEZRIC L INDEX OF PARTS -1l
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B H N B H N & E__NO B E__No
M8602-512-0A0 36 8 | RE-0320000-KO 8 14 | SH-6031010-SC 24 5 | SS-7110510-SP 24 24
%8603-512-0A0 34 13 | RE-0320000-K0 8 15 | SM-6031010-SC 24 12 | SS-7110710-SP 2 56
M8603-521-0A0 36 18 | RE-0400000-KO 8 16 | SM-6031010-SC 24 18 | SS-7110710-SP 2 69
M8604-518-0A0 34 4 | RE-0400000-KO 20 18 | SM-6040552-TP 16 5 | SS-7110710-SP 2 85
M8604-518-0A0 36 22 | RE-0500000-KO 12 24 | SM-6040602-TP 16 15 | SS-7110710-SP 4 27
M8606-510-0A0 24 4 | RE-0600000-KO 16 16 | SM-6040602-TP 18 21 | SS-7110710-SP 12 22
M8606-510-0A0 24 10 | RE-0600000-KO 16 17 | SM-6040802-TP 16 38 | SS-7110710-SP 14 43
8607-510-0A0 24 16 | RE-0600000-KO 18 11 | SM-6040802-TP 18 14 | SS-7110710-SP 14 58
M8670-510-AA0 32 3 | RE-0600000-KO 18 12 | SM-6040802-TP 18 31 | SS-7110710-SP 22 49
M9001-521-0A0 32 8 | RE-0700000-KO 20 19 | SM-6040802-TP 18 35 | SS-7110710-SP 22 51
M9041-514-0A0 36 35 | R0O-0442401-00 4 25 | SM-6041002-TP 44 6 | SS-7110710-SP 22 52
M9042-518-0A0 36 15 | R0O-0981901-00 18 42 | SM-6041002-TP 44 11 | SS-7110710-SP 22 53
H9043-514-0A0 36 13 SM-6041402-TP 16 28 | SS-7110710-SP 22 54
¥9044-518-0A0 36 14 | SB-1080005-00 16 12 | SM-6051602-TP 16 2 | SS-7110710-SP 22 55
H9609-171-000 34 20 | SB-1080005-00 18 19 | SM-6053000-SE 16 42 | SS-7110710-SP 24 52
9650-514-008B 38 15 | SB-7100002-00 18 39 | SM-6053202-TP 8 41 | SS-7110720-SP 2 48
SB-7100002-00 20 27 | SM-6054002-TN 18 13 | SS-7110740-TP 10 51
NM-6030000-0A 42 44 | SD-0380551-SL 2 67 | SM-6056552-TP 4 19 | SS-7110840-SP 2 52
NM-6030001-SC 4 43 | SD-0500803-TP 14 21 | SM-8040602-TP 16 14 | SS-7110840-SP 2 70
NM-6030001-SC 32 17 | SD-0600411-TP 8 39 | SM-8040602-TP 18 18 | SS-7110840-SP 4 39
NM-6030001-SC 32 18 | SD-0600453-TP 8 40 | SS-1060210-TP 10 50 | SS-7110840-SP 10 30
NM-6030001-SC 34 12 | SD-0640191-TP ~ 8 17 | SS-1110640-TP 10 44 | SS-7110840-SP 12 23
NM-6030001-SC 34 27 | SD-0640211-SP 12 16 | SS-1110840-SP ~ 2 45 | SS-7110840-SP 14 8
NM-6030001-SC 34 31 | SD-0640321-SP 14 42 | SS-1110840-SP 2 46 | SS-7110840-SP 14 9
NK-6040001-SB 31 27 | SD-0640391-TP 8 7 | SS-1110840-SP 2 47 | SS-7110840-SP 20 35
NM-6040003-SC 12 6 | SD-0650305-TP 14 22 | SS-2090820-TP 14 44 | SS-7110840-SP 24 27
NM-6040003-SC 14 7 | SD-0801021-TP 10 26 | SS-2110920-TP 14 32 | SS-7110840-SP 24 28
NM-6050001-SC 4 26 | SD-1100301-TP 14 1 | SS-2110920-TP 14 33 | SS-7110840-SP 24 29
NM-6050001-SE 30 13 | SK-3311600-SC 28 9 | SS-3090610-SP 2 53 | SS-7110840-SP 44 18
N-6050001-SE 30 15 | SK-3311600-SC 28 11 | S5-4090715-SP 2 51 | SS-7110910-SP 18 15
NM-6050001-SE 30 19 | SK-3382001-SE 28 32 | SS-4110715-SP 22 47 | SS-7110910-TP 14 59
NM-6050001-SP 16 3 | SK-3452000-SC 28 14 | SS-4110715-SP 24 55 | SS-7110910-TP 16 31
NM-6060001-SC 28 41 | SK-3552500-SC 28 38 | SS-4111015-SP 2 49 | SS-7110910-TP 18 46
NM-6060001-SC 31 10 | SL-4030681-SC 32 21 | §S-4111015-SP 2 50 | SS-7111110-TP 10 34
NM-6080721-SE 26 20 | SL-4030681-SF 28 31 | SS-4111015-SP 4 29 | SS-7111110-TP 16 30
NM-6080721-SE 28 28 | SL-4030691-SC 31 19 | SS-4150715-SP 2 54 | SS-7111410-TP 8 21l
NM-6120003-SE 28 22 | SL-4030691-SC 44 33 | SS-6060410-TP 10 27 | SS-7111410-TP 8 42
NM-6550815-SF 38 19 | SL-4030881-SC 34 11 | SS-6090440-SP 22 30 | SS-7111810-TP 18 45
NS-6090310-SP 2 37 | SL-4030891-SC 36 2 | SS-6090620-SP 16 32 | SS-7120910-SP 20 34
N$S-6090310-SP 2 38 | SL-4030891-SC 36 5 | SS-6090630-TP 12 18 | SS-7121410-SP 18 43
N$-6110310-SP 2 26 | SL-4030891-SC 36 9 | SS-6090670-TP 6 30 | SS-7121610-SP 18 44
NS-6110310-SP 2 28 | SL-4031081-SC 34 19 | $SS-6091510-SP 10 28 | SS-7121610-SP 18 48
NS-6110310-SP 16 29 | SL-4031281-SC 34 26 | SS-6092120-SP 22 45 | SS-7150940-SP 8 22
NS-6110420-SP 14 19 | SL-4031281-SC 34 30 | SS-6110430-TP 10 52 | SS-7151120-SP 6 29
N$-6110420-SP 18 10 | SL-4031481-SC 34 16 | SS-6110610-TP 2 55 | SS-7151210-SP 18 47
NS-6120310-SP 8 8 | SL-4031481-SC 34 21 | SS-6110610-TP 16 13 | SS-7740740-SP 4 5
NS-6120310-SP 14 20 | SL-4040691-SC 28 34 | SS-6110610-TP 16 41 | SS-8090610-SP 12 31
NS-6120480-SP 8 43 | SL-4040881-SF 36 19 | SS-6111140-SP 22 46 | SS-8090670-SP 24 25
NS-6150310-SP 2 39 | SL-4040891-SC 44 30 | SS-6111210-SP 6 10 | SS-8110422-TP 6 20
NS-6620310-SP 14 60 | SL-4041091-SC 31 12 | SS-6120940-SP 20 26 | SS-8110422-TP 18 49
NS-6660430-SP 10 24 | SL-4041091-SC 31 21 | SS-6121020-SP 22 59 | SS-8110520-TPF 2 23
NS-6680410-SP 8 44 | SL-4041091-SC 31 25 | SS-6121210-SP 14 28 | SS-8110520-TP 10 29
SL-4041091-SC 36 31 | SS-6121210-SP 16 1 | SS-8111010-TP 6 16
PA-1602503-A0 20 16 | SL-4041091-SC 36 39 | SS-6121212-TP 10 31 | SS-8111610-SP 6 53
PA-1602504-A0 20 17 | SL-4041281-SC 36 34 | S5-6121220-TP 14 48 | SS-8120410-SP 20 25
PA-2001502-00 8 31 | SL-4042081-SC 26 18 | SS-6122030-SP 18 36 | SS-8150822-TP 10 35
PC-0124010-00 26 16 | SL-4042091-SC 36 41 | SS-6122510-SP 6 19 | SS-8151230-SP 20 24
PF-0552040-B0 26 7 | SL-4051091-SC 26 19 | SS-6151220-SP 10 32 | SS-8151550-SP 6 9
PF-0705010-00 26 17 | SL-4051091-SC 36 28 | SS-6151412-TP 6 18 | SS-8660610-TP 6 33
PJ-0305200-01 26 8 | SL-4860681-SC 24 57 | SS-6151812-TP 20 2 | SS-8661012-TP 6 55
PJ-0320525-03 ~ 8 38 | SL-9082093-SE 26 4 | SS-6621220-SP 12 7 | SS-9090833-TP 6 58
PJ-0320525-03 26 21 | SL-9082093-SE 28 25 | SS-6681712-TP 6 17 | SS-9110543-CP 22 56
PJ-0460525-03 20 21 | SM-1030600-SC 42 43 | SS-7080510-TP 6 31 | SS-9111020-TP 2 21
PJ-3040651-01 26 23 | SH-1030800-SM 42 42 | SS-7080520-SP 24 23 | SS-9111510-SP 18 16
PJ-3050652-02 26 11 | SM-1030801-SA 4 18 | SS-7090410-SP 10 53 | SS-9121340-CP 20 38
PJ-3090052-03 26 9 | SM-1030801-SA 4 38 | SS-7090520-SP 22 48 | SS-9150710-TP 42 22
PJ-3091200-01 40 6 | SM-1031401-SN 4 42 | SS-7090850-SP 24 54 | SS-9150723-TP 18 50
PS-0150065-KP 2 22 | SM-1044050-SM 31 17 | SS-7090910-SP 2 68 | SS-9151120-CP 20 3
PS-0250162-KH 10 25 | SM-1051001-SF 4 16 | SS-7090920-SP 8 18 | SS-9151740-CP 12 37
PS-0400182-K0 2 86 | SM-3065052-TC 31 7 | SS-7091110-SP 8 19 | SS-9661230-CP 6 32
PS-0400182-KO 4 28 | SM-4030855-SN 24 58 | SS-7091410-SP 8 20
PS-0400182-K0 4 37 | SM-4040601-SC 4 15 | SS-7110340-SP 40 15 | TA-0550604-R0 4 40
PV-0351240-B0 26 22 | SM-4051405-SE 30 6 | SS-7110350-SP 44 40 | TA-0750704-R0 2 64
PX-9500090-00 26 12 | SM-4051405-SE 30 12 | SS-7110410-SP 4 22 | TA-0750704-R0 2 80
SM-4060001-SF 4 17 | $S-7110510-SP 10 33 | TA-0850604-R0 2 79
RC-0470611-KP 12 17 | SM-5030655-SP 42 41 | SS-7110510-SP 22 50 | TA-1050504-R0 2 82

— 47 -



NUMERIC L INDEX OF PARTS cA:10
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
X3 H N XS H__NO BB H__NO 3 H N

TA-1250406-R0 2 81 | 135-08809 10 9

TA-1470704-R0 2 65 | 135-08908 10 10

TA-1701002-R0 2 66 | 135-09807 12 21

TA-2100904-R0 2 78 | 135-25001 14 56

TA-2351305-R0 2 77 | 135-25506 40 7
135-28807 22 38

WP-0320500-SC 32 19 | 135-28906 22 39

WP-0320501-SC 4 31 | 135-29607 22 33

WP-0320501-SC 42 45 | 138-16608 2 40

WP-0330501-SB 24 6 | 138-16855 0 7

WP-0330501-SB 24 11 | 138-17408 12 33

WP-0330501-SB 24 17 | 170-07402 28 21

WP-0330501-SB 24 26 | 178-45009 36 37

WP-0330501-SB 24 56

WP-0371016-SD 12 19

WP-0371016-SD 22 57

WP-0430801-SC 4 20

WP-0430801-SC 28 33

WP-0450000-SD 2 57

WP-0450000-SD 44 7

WP-0450000-SD 44 12

WP-0450000-SD 44 19

WP-0450801-SD 6 11

WP-0450801-SD 24 30

WP-0450801-SD 24 31

WP-0450801-SD 24 32

WP-0450846-SP 10 63

WP-0451026-SH 8 23

WP-0480856-SP 20 36

WP-0501016-SD 14 23

WP-0501016-SD 18 37

WP-0520656-SA 4 23

WP-0550800-SP 18 17

WP-0551626-SD 4 24

WP-0561616-SC 28 37

WP-0612066-SP 20 4

WP-0612066-SP 42 24

WP-0612066-SP 44 17

WP-0621016-SD 18 38

WP-0621016-SD 22 58

WP-0641601-SC 28 39

WP-0651001-SC 20 5

WP-0651001-SC 31 9

WP-0651056-SD 42 23

WP-0651056-SH 2 24

WP-0671016-SE 4 21

WP-0742016-SP 8 45

WP-0871602-SE 26 3

WP-0871602-SE 28 27

WP-0952616-SD 10 36

WP-1612616-SE 30 17

WS-0310002-KN 42 46

WS-0410002-KN 31 26

WS-0410002-KS 12 10

WS-0610002-KN 28 40

WS-0610002-KN 31 8

WS-0631510-KP 20 6

WS-1002560-KR 38 18

100-07003 2 27

101-29104 2 63

110-71701 8 11

110-74408 28 26

111-55108 28 6

111-55207 28 T

111-58516 28 24

111-58607 28 20

111-85006 30 5

111-85055 30 1

111-85105 30 14

111-85204 30 10

111-85352 30 9

111-85402 30 7

111-85501 30 2

135-08205 10 6

135-08700 10 8

— 48 —



o BLBECE

JUKi CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION

8 -2~ 1, KOKURYO - CHO,
CHOFU ~ SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN
PHONE : 03 (3430) 4001~5

FAX : 03 (3430) 4903. 4909. 4914
TELEX : 22967

JUKI#EXEH
F182 EREPBHTEBEHIG-2-1 BEREEES
TEL.03-3480-1111 (48) TEL.03-3480-1113( &1 Y1 )

BBV, SHERIZ
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

¥CON-YUZNZHRABRDIDFELLEBTIBHBDET,
#The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.

HZON—IYYZXNGENUFNE REOBRLRTEE - BILAEDTT,
# This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of November 1994,

95 « 05 Printed in Japan (F



